
Part Description As of 3/4/2024

10153-00 OILITE SLEEVE BUSHING 2.08

10224-00 SPRING WASHER 5.73

10315-00 WASHER 2.32

10327-00 OILITE WASHER 2.60

10342-00 CUFF CLAMP KNOB 5.56

10343-00 KNOB-BALL 5.23

10440-00 O RING 0.36

10442-00 O RING 0.36

10449-00 O RING 0.24

10733-00 MICRO SWITCH 44.08

10745-00 LIGHT GUARD-DRILLED 14.42

10751-00 LAMP 1.70

10792-00 TEE SPRING-METALLIZED 16.97

10793-00 TOGGLE-PLATED 26.04

10794-00 TRIPPER-PLATED 47.22

10795-00 SPRING PIN 0.36

10905-00 ROLLER-BUSHED ABS 70.62

10918-00 OILITE WASHER 3.09

11007-00 OILITE FLANGE BUSHING 1.79

11023-00 OILITE FLANGE BUSHING 1.05

11032-00 STEAM TUBING 149.59

11127-00 OILITE SLEEVE BUSHING 11.87

112126-00 TAIL CLAMP SLIDE ASSY 93.19

112143-00 RETAINING RING-INTERNAL 0.91

11302-00 SPRING-HARDENED 15.45

11349-00 WASHER-BRASS 3.68

11357-00 LENS FLANGE 32.76

11358-00 LENS 107.14

11359-00 LIGHT SOCKET 28.02

11472-00 SEAL KIT 59.04

11479-00 ROD BUSHING 46.76

11488-00 GAUGE-0/100 PSI 16.64

11502-00 1/4NPT SHORT BULKHEAD FITTING 8.28

11512-00 SEAL KIT 73.71

11582-00 BOLT-DRILLED 5.60

11594-00 LABEL-TIMER ON/OFF 3.42

11600-00 WING FLANNEL 5.48

11617-00 SPRING ASSY 46.97

11659-00 STANDOFF 0.45

11710-00 PACKING NUT 5.77

11711-00 PACKING 5.77

11712-00 GASKET,COVER 4.05

11717-00 GASKET END SEAL 8.90

11763-00 WASHER 0.12

11779-00 CONTROL VALVE 109.18

11832-00 3/8NPT STEAM HOSE X 33 43.75

11833-00 3/8NPT STEAM HOSE X 37 47.05

118365-00 1/8NPT STEAM HOSE X 20 19.16

11843-00 CYLINDER 195.82

11878-00 1/4NPT MUFFLER-SINGLE CHAMBER 60.77

11933-00 1/2NPT STEAM HOSE X 21 56.86

11936-00 1/2NPT HOSE UNION 12.85

11937-00 1/2NPT BULKHEAD FITTING 19.98



11964-00 3/8NPT MUFFLER-SINGLE CHAMBER 51.29

12014-00 SPACER 11.47

12279-01 REPAIR KIT 29.33

12402-00 WASHER 0.25

12418-00 SPRING-COMPRESSION-SS 2.07

12523-00 SPRING-EXTENSION-SS 3.10

12660-00 VALVE 126.07

12758-00 OILITE FLANGE BUSHING 3.28

12799-00 SHAFT 32.41

12821-00 RETAINING CLIP 0.21

12823-00 RET RING 0.26

12824-00 SNAP RING 0.20

12834-00 GROOVE PIN 1.24

12852-00 BALL BEARING 55.70

12898-00 1/8NPT STEAM HOSE X 50 43.38

13021-00 SPRING-HARDENED 39.92

13028-00 SPRING-HARDENED 10.29

13046-00 SPRING PIN 0.59

13086-00 PAD-HARDENED 17.51

13162-00 PUSH BUTTON-BLACK 3.00

13163-00 ACTUATOR 42.85

13164-00 SPRING-COMPRESSION 4.45

13191-00 MICRO SWITCH 30.36

13195-00 INSULATION 2.97

13384-00 OILITE WASHER 1.56

13453-00 3/8 SWING CHECK VALVE 53.19

13531-00 DUPLEX CLIP PLT 7.05

13730-00 SPRAY GUN ASSY 74.53

13730-02 SPRAY GUN 53.68

13730-10 HOSE ASSY 43.26

13888-00 3/8NPT HOSE UNION 9.11

13912-00 STOP X 1-1/2 LG 5.64

13923-00 3/8NPT STEAM HOSE X 47-1/2 55.66

14029-00 1/4NPT HOSE UNION 11.33

14180-00 O RING 1.69

14260-00 STEAM TRAP 181.90

14512-00 WASHER-HARDENED & GROUND 13.27

14538-00 SHIM 0.15

14562-00 KNOB ASSY 22.80

14563-00 KNOB 1.40

14591-00 O RING 0.33

14650-00 TAIL CLAMP SPRING-BRUSHED 45.20

14685-00 TAIL CLAMP ASSY 176.10

14719-00 SPACER-PLATED 7.05

14769-00 GASKET 2.80

14957-00 ARM-POLISHED 32.44

14958-00 BUMPER 3.63

14988-00 ARM-POLISHED 79.76

14990-00 BUCK COVER 102.06

14993-00 FLANNEL 55.21

15015-01 BLACK SWITCH COVER 9.89

15015-02 RED SWITCH COVER 10.42

15017-00 HANDSWITCH 51.56

15023-00 STUD 11.33

15068-00 FOOT SWITCH SUPPORT 88.46



15072-00 BUMPER 4.57

15133-00 OILITE WASHER 2.03

15374-00 OILITE WASHER 2.12

15541-00 TOGGLE SWITCH 7.13

15545-00 RELAY 57.06

15891-00 SPLICE CONNECTOR 0.78

16020-00 AIR CYLINDER 45.73

16326-00 OILITE SLEEVE BUSHING 3.49

16374-00 SPRING HOOK 0.65

16393-00 AIR CYLINDER 70.43

16414-00 MICRO SWITCH 82.40

16600-00 FOOTSWITCH 56.11

16790-00 PIG TAIL 11.75

17084-00 BEARING BLOCK-BUSHED 65.64

17085-00 OILITE SLEEVE BUSHING 3.54

17149-00 BEARING BRACKET-BUSHED 52.61

17343-00 YOKE STEAM TUBE 39.96

17402-00 FUSE-1/2A/250V SLO-BLO 2.55

17403-00 FUSE-15A/250V SLO BLO 4.53

17481-00 AIR CYLINDER-DRILLED 123.48

17487-00 SHAFT EXTENSION 21.56

17488-00 GRID PLATE-LEGGER 46X-BLACK 217.54

17489-00 PAD-LEGGER-RED 46X/DC46S 130.76

17490-00 BUCK STEAM VALVE BODY 139.46

17491-00 BODY LOCK NUT 28.84

17492-00 ROLL PIN 0.14

17496-00 STEM GUIDE NUT 42.02

17501-00 VACUUM VALVE BODY-MODIFIED 154.38

17511-00 WASHER 3.01

17512-00 RUBBER WASHER 4.24

17513-00 WASHER 2.88

17517-00 1/4NPT STEAM HOSE X 38 35.43

17587-00 HEAD STEAM VALVE BODY 220.75

17588-00 FULCRUM 103.00

17589-00 ADJUSTING SCREW 9.85

17590-00 SPRING PLUG 22.62

17591-00 BODY LOCK NUT 43.88

17592-00 STEM 19.49

17597-00 1/4NPT STEAM HOSE X 21 30.86

17613-00 PIN 4.37

17648-00 SPRING ASSEMBLY 30.16

17718-00 ADJUSTING SCREW 37.08

17719-00 GUIDE LOCK NUT 11.29

17726-00 3/8NPT STEAM HOSE X 31 42.11

17766-00 1/4NPT FLOW CONTROL 72.88

17767-00 SPRING ASSEMBLY 43.81

17771-00 GRID PLATE-UTILITY 45-BLACK 190.34

17772-00 PAD-UTILITY 45-RED 94.81

17777-00 AIR CYLINDER 38.93

17779-00 VALVE-SINGLE SOLENOID-STACK 428.73

17780-00 END PLATE KIT 312.13

17783-00 HARNESS 14.01

17784-01 FOOTSWITCH TRIM PLATE V 23.90

17784-02 FOOTSWITCH TRIM PLATE S 23.90

17835-00 SHAFT 33.87



17843-00 VALVE-SINGLE SOLENOID-IND ABS,UCS 242.96

17846-00 CONNECTOR ASSY 116.92

17862-00 STRAIN RELIEF CONNECTOR 8.20

17868-00 TOGGLE SWITCH ASSY 37.10

17877-00 CORNER PIECE 44.29

17878-00 1/4NPT CHECK VALVE 45.44

17891-00 3/8TX1/4MPT NYTUBE FTG 5.48

17892-00 3/8TX1/4MPTX90 NYTUBE FTG 6.88

17897-00 VALVE-SINGLE PILOT-IND 162.70

17902-00 VALVE REPAIR KIT 308.75

17903-00 VALVE SPOOL REPAIR KIT 65.84

17904-00 REPAIR KIT 32.80

17905-00 24V COIL 39.51

17971-00 MICRO SWITCH 200.56

18028-00 SPRING-COMPRESSION 4.66

18035-00 CYLINDER CLEVIS 16.89

18038-00 CYLINDER 56.25

18044-20 LABEL-STEAM 3.70

18044-70 LABEL-BLOWER 3.70

18047-00 LATCH ASSY 7.05

18050-00 CONDENSER 202.50

18061-00 VALVE-DOUBLE PILOT-IND 163.52

18062-00 1/2NPT MUFFLER-SINGLE CHAMBER 65.88

18090-00 PAD - SLEEVER BOARD 21.59

18128-00 3/8TX3/8TX3/8T NYTUBE FTG 13.43

18179-00 1/4TX10-32MPT NYTUBE FTG 6.22

18181-00 ISOLATOR PLATE 18.75

18299-00 PAD-UTILITY 42 D/C 93.09

18300-00 GRID PLATE-UTILITY 42-BLACK 190.34

18327-00 WAIST PLATE 81.58

18329-00 PRESSURE REGULATOR-0/125 PSI 83.51

18357-00 STUD 11.17

18358-00 TRAY EXTENDER ARM #N/A

18452-00 REPAIR KIT 25.75

18484-00 THUMB NUT-BRASS 1.52

18492-10 HOSE X 96 LG 41.61

18615-00 HEAD ROD-BUSHED 175.12

18619-00 STUD 4.61

19002-00 3/8NPT STEAM HOSE X 28 39.63

19033-00 CORD ASSY 13.14

19274-00 VALVE SEAL 0.62

19459-00 OILITE SLEEVE BUSHING 7.33

19526-00 SPRING-COMPRESSION-SS 1.48

19562-00 BEARING BLOCK-BUSHED 101.64

19563-00 AIR REGULATOR 154.21

19595-00 PAD-UTILITY 19 49.16

19596-00 GRID PLATE-19 121.89

19597-00 1-5/8 VACUUM HOSE 2.05

19626-00 REPAIR KIT 50.80

19661-00 CHEST PIVOT SHAFT 38.36

19662-00 ROCKER ARM PIVOT SHAFT 49.44

19680-00 SLEEVE EXTENDER CONVERSION 158.04

19688-00 LEVEL ADJUSTING SCREW 12.15

19752-00 SPRAY GUN ASSY 133.16

19770-00 SHOCK ABSORBER 719.02



19786-00 EGG BUCK-MACHINED 299.03

19798-00 MUSHROOM BUCK-MACHINED 453.20

19801-00 SLEEVE BUCK-MACHINED 545.32

19807-00 SHOULDER BUCK-MACHINED 406.85

19849-00 VALVE HANDLE 253.17

19850-00 FULCRUM 229.69

19981-00 PACKING GLAND 14.54

20064-00 SPRING ASSY 55.37

20315-00 ORIFICE NIPPLE 12.24

20342-00 REPAIR KIT VALVE 73.13

20344-00 VALVE O-RING REPAIR KIT 149.10

20365-00 SPRING ASSY 63.32

20727-00 VALVE HANDLE 136.08

20729-00 SPRING-COMPRESSION 2.59

20730-00 DISC HOLDER ASSY 19.20

20741-00 GASKET 13.34

20742-00 VALVE GASKET 16.52

20769-00 VALVE REPAIR KIT 77.17

20771-00 GASKET 9.89

20849-00 SPRING-COMPRESSION-SS 4.86

20869-00 1/4NPT QUICK EXHAUST 64.89

20870-00 3/8NPT QUICK EXHAUST 58.42

20871-00 QE REPAIR KIT 15.60

20872-00 1/8NPT MUFFLER-POROUS METAL 6.18

20873-00 1/4NPT MUFFLER-POROUS METAL 10.14

20874-00 3/8 MUFFLER 3.79

20885-00 1/4TX1/8MPT NYTUBE FTG 3.30

20886-00 1/4TX1/4MPT NYTUBE FTG 3.58

20887-00 1/4TX1/8MPTX90 NYTUBE FTG 5.69

20888-00 1/4TX1/4MPTX90 NYTUBE FTG 6.72

20889-00 1/4TX1/4TX90 NYTUBE FTG 8.51

20890-00 1/4TX1/4T BULKHEAD NYTUBE FTG 5.88

20891-00 1/4TX1/8NPTX1/4T NYTUBE FTG 11.37

20892-00 1/4TX1/4NPTX1/4T NYTUBE FTG 12.48

20893-00 1/4TX1/4TX1/4T NYTUBE FTG 11.04

20916-00 FLANNEL 174.08

20918-00 PACKING NUT 33.54

20924-00 TOGGLE LINK-BUSHED USCS 45.62

20930-00 BODY SHAFT 16.44

20931-00 TOGGLE SHAFT 8.92

20933-00 STEAM NIPPLE 66.33

20960-10 INSULATION COVER-WHITE 36.43

20971-00 LINKAGE ASSY-STEAM 72.22

20980-00 AIR CYLINDER 164.45

20981-00 TAILHOLDER TUBE 35.02

20983-00 SHAFT 5.15

21017-00 COVER-SLEEVE BUCK-BLACK 16.48

21018-00 COVER-EGG BUCK-BLACK 7.08

21024-00 COVER-SHOULDER BUCK-BLACK 10.30

21027-00 COVER-MUSHROOM BUCK-BLACK 19.39

21585-00 WEDGE-GROUND 117.42

21587-00 ROCKER ARM-BUSHED ABS 547.22

21588-00 SQUEEZE CYLINDER ABS 507.05

21590-00 SHAFT  ABS 18.29

21591-00 SHAFT ABS 23.65



21626-00 AIR CYLINDER 293.03

21627-00 AIR CYLINDER 237.53

21628-00 SHOCK ABSORBER 882.22

21689-00 CYLINDER SEAL KIT 68.23

21692-00 AIR CYLINDER 403.65

21694-00 AIR CYLINDER 279.25

21696-00 REED SWITCH ASSY 73.54

21698-00 SEAL KIT 142.14

21723-00 PEDAL PAD 7.54

21725-00 HAND BUTTON GUARD 45.00

21726-00 LIGHT BRACKET-PLATED 23.94

21729-00 ABS SENSOR ARM-BUSHED 138.29

21731-00 MAGNETIC ACTUATOR 4.05

21733-00 COVER BRACKET ABS 168.63

21756-00 1/2TX3/8MPTX90 NYTUBE FTG 12.94

21757-00 1/2TX3/8MPT NYTUBE FTG 6.84

21758-00 1/2TX1/2TX1/2T NYTUBE FTG 18.62

21761-00 FOOTSWITCH ASSY ABS 127.10

21762-00 CORD ASSY ABS,UCS 25.53

21774-00 REED SWITCH ASSY 40.19

21791-00 STRAIN RELIEF BUSHING 0.42

21797-00 STEAM OUT MANIFOLD ASSY ABS 493.00

21808-00 HARNESS 12.94

21847-00 FABRIC COVER-EGG 21.60

21850-00 GAUGE-0/15 PSI 16.40

21863-00 BUCK ABS 337.22

21864-00 MOUNTING BLOCK ABS 30.90

21867-80 ABS BAG COVER-RH 41.61

21867-90 ABS BAG COVER-LH 41.61

21899-00 BUCK COVER 7.21

21913-00 COUNTER 230.97

21916-00 REPAIR KIT-RELIEVING 55.41

21945-00 SNAP DISC THERMOSTAT 216.51

21948-00 BEARING BLOCK ASSY 160.77

21954-00 SHIM 0.28

21957-00 VALVE-DOUBLE PILOT-STACK 164.96

21961-00 AUTOMATIC DRAIN KIT 97.03

21980-00 SEAL KIT 166.45

21981-00 5/8 ID SLEEVING-BLACK 0.41

21988-00 MANIFOLD ASSY ABS 272.44

21990-00 GASKET-TEFLON 19.41

22052-00 VALVE LEVER 27.27

22064-00 KNOB ASSEMBLY 24.99

22068-00 PILLOW BLOCK BEARING 85.65

22072-00 PRIMARY PIVOT 1025.06

22082-00 BUMPER STOP-OUT 161.83

22083-00 SHAFT 33.99

22084-00 SHAFT 26.94

22085-00 BRACKET 5.07

22094-00 AIR CYLINDER 317.15

22157-00 YOKE PIN 0.87

22170-00 FLANGE BEARING 57.35

22186-00 AIR ACTUATOR 494.77

22264-00 SPRING-COMPRESSION 2.60

22267-00 OILITE SLEEVE BUSHING 8.40



22278-00 SHOCK LINKAGE-PINNED 331.49

22285-00 VALVE-DOUBLE SOLENOID-STACK 280.48

22286-00 RETAINING RING 5.81

22303-00 COLLAR CLAMP ASSY USCS 1109.25

22315-00 TERMINAL BLOCK-6 CIRCUIT 46.39

22390-00 YOKE SEAM BUILD-UP 7.77

22395-00 STEAM CHAMBER 243.08

22396-00 BLOWER 264.26

22398-00 CLAMP PAD-FRONT 153.76

22404-00 EXPANDER FORM 36.13

22405-00 SHOULDER FORM 144.41

22416-00 LINEAR BEARING 0.96

22418-00 CLAMP PAD-REAR 173.85

22422-00 CLAMP SPRING 36.09

22426-00 FILTER FRAME 101.76

22427-00 FILTER PAD 6.18

22441-00 SPRING PIVOT-BUSHED 57.82

22442-80 RH CLAMPING LINK-BUSHED 113.05

22442-90 LH CLAMPING LINK-BUSHED 113.05

22445-00 O RING 2.55

22460-00 SPRING-COMPRESSION 2.03

22462-00 TIE ROD 59.99

22463-00 ROD END-RH 98.92

22464-00 ROD END-LH 103.87

22465-00 TRAILING ARM ASSY 310.20

22466-00 3/8NPT STEAM HOSE X 39 48.70

22467-00 BRACKET 57.19

22471-00 SPRING-EXTENSION 10.03

22472-00 1/4TX10-32X90 NYTUBE FTG 22.35

22484-00 PEDAL PAD 17.17

22487-00 SUPPORT RING 107.74

22488-00 BRACKET 72.18

22489-00 SHAFT 24.72

22490-00 SHAFT 30.57

22491-00 SHAFT 38.07

22493-00 SPOTTING TABLE COVER 263.52

22498-00 SHAFT LEVER 33.99

22499-00 FOOT PEDAL 93.94

22500-00 SKIRT 10.30

22513-00 SHOCK ABSORBER 793.84

22516-00 STUD 17.51

22520-00 SPRING-EXTENSION-BLACK 27.40

22521-00 SPRING HEAD RH-MACHINED 30.78

22522-00 SPRING HEAD LH-MACHINED 22.97

22523-00 SPRING ASSEMBLY-PINNED 227.30

22529-00 ROD END-LH 20.35

22531-00 ROCKER SWITCH 14.67

22536-00 ALARM BUZZER 59.58

22537-00 COLLAR CLAMP BODY-POLISHED 116.10

22544-00 CLAMP LEVER-BUSHED 129.57

22559-10 LABEL-DOUBLE/SINGLE 0.37

22566-00 SPRING-EXTENSION 2.28

22570-00 RELAY VALVE 114.00

22575-00 QUICK EXHAUST REPAIR KIT 10.54

22580-00 VALVE GASKET 3.38



22587-00 AIR CYLINDER 181.60

22593-00 SHOCK REPAIR KIT 154.01

22594-00 HOSE FITTING 1.69

22595-00 #10-32X90 ELL BRASS 9.85

22596-00 ROD END-RH 62.01

22597-00 ROD END-LH 62.01

22598-00 FLANGE BEARING REPAIR KIT 35.84

22599-00 PILLOW BLOCK REPAIR KIT 45.03

22619-00 SMALL NOSE 37.08

22620-00 LARGE NOSE 49.44

22622-00 LARGE PERF NOSE 112.02

22637-00 CLAMPING ARM-POLISHED 81.74

22638-00 TRANSFER LIGHT BULB 6.39

22670-00 AIR VACUUM VALVE 325.97

22671-00 SPRING-COMPRESSION-SS 9.56

22672-00 SPRING STEEL NUT 0.66

22680-00 ROD END-RH 24.97

22681-00 ROD END-LH 25.37

22703-00 QUICK EXHAUST REPAIR KIT 9.81

22710-00 O-RING 0.97

22711-00 RETAINING RING 1.07

22722-00 STOP X 3 LG 11.62

22739-00 SPOTTING GUN KIT 176.55

22740-00 STEAM GUN HOSE X 64 50.10

22743-00 DRAIN CONTAINER 78.86

22771-00 BOLT ASSEMBLY KIT 17.92

22772-00 AIR CYLINDER 300.25

22773-00 SHOCK ABSORBER 793.84

22803-00 SPRING PIVOT-BUSHED 101.31

22805-00 ADJUSTING ROD 23.94

22809-00 VALVE 147.74

22810-00 VALVE REPAIR KIT 87.39

22828-00 SPRING ASSY X PRESS 221.48

22854-00 ACTUATOR 158.17

22857-00 ASF KNIT OUTER COVER 34.24

22858-00 ASF BAG 131.84

22861-00 COVER CLOTH 9.69

22863-00 WASHER 10.01

22872-00 3/8NPT STEAM HOSE X 14-1/4 28.39

22873-00 1/8MPTX1/8FPTX90 BFTG 1.77

22875-00 MANIFOLD 65.10

22882-00 STAIN GUARD 11.87

22883-01 3-3/8  X 36  FOAM RUBBER 19.86

22886-00 STEAM OUT MANIFOLD ASSY-RH D/C 292.77

22895-00 SHOCK LINKAGE-PINNED 197.20

22896-00 SPRING-EXTENSION-GREY 58.75

22940-00 KNOB 8.65

22942-00 STOP COLLAR 45.61

22943-00 JAM NUT 9.15

22945-00 SPRING-EXTENSION 7.90

22946-00 SPRING (6 ) 7.17

22956-00 WASHER-MACHINED 13.43

22960-00 REPAIR KIT-SHOCK 90.97

22975-00 CLAMP SPRING 28.14

22977-00 BUMPER 2.64



22979-00 BAR 3.71

22981-00 VALVE-SINGLE SOLENOID-120V 150.22

22999-00 END CAP 3.13

23003-00 HARNESS 18.68

23007-00 3/8 X 90 SEALTITE CONNECTOR 20.01

23027-00 SPRING-COMPRESSION 1.52

23029-00 STEM W/ 0-RING 39.51

23032-00 VACUUM VALVE REPAIR KIT 23.65

23046-00 SOLENOID VALVE ASSY-STEAM 647.62

23047-00 PARKER STEAM VALVE REPAIR KIT 363.88

23062-00 AIR REGULATOR SPARE KIT 49.48

23075-00 AIR CYLINDER REPAIR KIT 7.37

23294-00 SPRING PIVOT-BUSHED 93.07

23295-00 SHAFT 42.23

23296-00 SHAFT 44.41

23297-00 AIR CYLINDER 693.03

23298-00 FLANGE BEARING 107.74

23326-00 SPRING-COMPRESSION 12.52

23332-00 SHOCK ABSORBER 560.40

23334-00 SPRING ASSY 173.86

23344-00 MANIFOLD ASSY F & Z 278.53

23379-00 BUMPER 1.33

23380-00 BUMPER MOUNT 10.30

23386-00 HEAD CUSHION SEAL 17.55

23387-00 CAP CUSHION SEAL 13.93

23388-00 HEAD CUSHION SEAL 13.62

23389-00 CAP CUSHION SEAL 13.64

23392-00 YOKE 31.39

23397-00 RELAY 62.46

23399-00 DIODE 0.50

23403-00 GAUGE-0/15 PSI 52.08

23414-00 AIR CYLINDER-DRILLED 243.88

23415-00 BACK-UP WASHER 7.30

23429-00 STEAM MANIFOLD ASSY F & Z 253.33

23435-00 CLAMP 4.66

23442-00 HARNESS 7.91

23443-00 HARNESS 4.45

23444-00 HARNESS 9.15

23451-00 VALVE SUBASSY-L PRESS 1618.94

23527-00 BOLT-DRILLED 16.81

23528-00 BOLT-DRILLED 7.69

23530-00 MONEL BASE PAD-VACUUM 611.93

23531-00 SPRING-EXTENSION-SS 5.19

23544-00 2-1/2 VACUUM HOSE-PVC COATED 1.83

23577-00 PIPE CAP 23.03

23588-00 DISC 7.05

23589-00 VALVE SEAT 5.44

23610-00 TIE ROD 50.80

23614-00 CHEST ARM-PIVOT SHAFT 35.43

23626-00 LINKAGE ASSY 99.33

23627-00 SPHERICAL BEARING-TEFLON LINED 52.45

23631-00 AIR ACTUATOR 383.74

23632-00 ROD END-RH 47.50

23638-00 CHAIN 2.33

23647-00 CLEVIS-MACHINED 64.19



23648-00 SHOCK CAM-BUSHED 334.46

23649-00 LATCH CAM-BUSHED 423.49

23668-00 3X2-1/2NPT PVC BUSHING 18.54

23669-00 3 VACUUM HOSE 1.66

23678-00 PIVOT SHAFT 43.88

23681-00 AIR CYLINDER RTB2 319.92

23682-00 SHOCK ABSORBER ASSY 1045.35

23683-00 LATCH MOUNT 583.23

23685-00 CAM FOLLOWER RTB2 102.63

23686-00 ROD END-RH-TEFLON LINED 36.54

23687-00 OILITE WASHER 3.46

23688-00 SHAFT 19.53

23690-00 OILITE SLEEVE BUSHING 1.03

23692-00 ROTARY LIMIT SWITCH 3081.76

23698-00 TAIL HOLDER-BUSHED 113.49

23718-00 EXTRUSION 0.33

23734-00 BUCK SUPPORT FRONT-DBT 173.04

23740-00 MOTOR-1.5HP TUF 1802.09

23742-00 AIR CYLINDER 87.65

23745-00 PLATE 35.56

23771-00 GRIPPER ARM 238.96

23790-00 PLC BASE 1273.08

23793-00 OUTPUT MODULE 894.04

23794-00 INPUT MODULE 634.48

23813-00 ACTUATOR RTB3 763.19

23816-00 MANIFOLD 26.12

23817-00 COUPLING 26.78

23818-00 SEAL-URETHANE 9.19

23819-00 AIR CYLINDER 102.58

23823-00 SPACER 7.25

23828-00 FILTER 72.10

23831-00 ROCKER SWITCH 18.13

23832-00 VOLUME CHAMBER 89.20

23834-00 QUAD TUBING 0.78

23840-00 HOSE CLAMP 3 3.30

23846-00 GRIPPER ASSY-RH 1759.36

23855-00 3 X 90 PVC ELBOW 45.53

23856-00 3X2NPT PVC BUSHING 10.30

23890-00 HOSE CLAMP 3-1/2 3.67

23894-00 RTB BASE PAD-FRONT 271.53

23895-00 RTB BASE PAD-REAR 271.53

23896-00 RTB BUCK COVER W/FLANNEL 92.68

23899-00 RTB AIR BAG COVER 198.21

23944-00 REED SWITCH ASSY RTB2 129.49

23945-00 SWITCH ASSEMBLY 779.73

23954-00 SHOCK CLEVIS ASSY RTB2 147.70

23955-00 SHOCK ABSORBER RTB2 786.88

23963-00 FLANNEL-VACUUM 66.48

23964-00 BUCK COVER-VACUUM 85.28

23965-00 STEAM VALVE 478.91

23970-00 RETAINING RING 0.31

23972-00 GRIPPER JAW-PLATED 89.69

23973-00 GRIPPER CYLINDER ASSY 394.19

24033-00 SPRING 58.73

24044-00 SPRING-COMPRESSION-PLT 2.76



24149-00 1/8NPT NEEDLE VALVE 22.41

24187-00 CABLE ASSEMBLY RTB2 74.98

24294-00 GROOVE PIN-STEEL-PLT 0.76

24303-00 SPACER 5.93

24312-00 STUD           PM 8.86

24370-00 FOOT SWITCH ASSY 402.83

24447-00 REPAIR KIT 13.43

24502-00 SWITCH RTB2 412.62

24551-00 STRAP ASSY 24.88

24563-00 POWER SUPPLY 294.17

24568-00 DISCONNECT-3 POLE 71.48

24997-00 SWITCH 197.76

24999-00 1/2NPT QUICK EXHAUST 117.13

25000-00 QUICK EXHAUST REPAIR KIT 25.91

25006-00 CYLINDER ASSY 760.79

25013-00 CYLINDER ASSY 709.55

25022-00 VALVE REPAIR KIT 51.17

25023-00 VALVE REPAIR KIT 113.18

25024-00 VALVE REPAIR KIT 135.18

25061-00 FUSE-1/2A/250V SLO-BLO 7.42

25062-00 FUSE-1/8A/250V SLO-BLO 6.97

25063-00 FUSE-1/10A/250V SLO-BLO RTB2 13.13

25066-00 ON-OFF SWITCH 70.93

25088-00 STEAM CHAMBER 752.68

25140-00 3 PVC SANITARY TEE 24.23

25144-00 3X2-1/2NPT PVC MALE ADAPTER 12.98

25161-00 CLAMP ASSY 19.96

25162-00 1/8NPT FLOW CONTROL 41.28

25163-00 BUMPER 102.38

25176-00 AIR CYLINDER-DRILLED 213.13

25176-10 CYLINDER REPLACEMENT KIT 374.80

25195-00 1/2NPT STEAM HOSE X 63 100.53

25214-00 REGULATOR ASSY 221.90

25215-00 SOLENOID-220/240V 180.46

25216-00 VALVE-SINGLE SOLENOID-IND 239.12

25217-00 VALVE-DOUBLE SOLENOID-STACK 354.53

25218-00 VALVE-SINGLE SOLENOID-STACK 237.93

25233-00 CONNECTOR 16.69

25253-00 1/2NPT STEAM HOSE X 42 82.69

25254-00 1/2NPT STEAM HOSE X 55 96.04

25255-00 1/2NPT STEAM HOSE X 28 68.23

25259-00 REED SWITCH ASSY 133.65

25276-00 LEVEL ADJ SCREW 20.60

25286-00 LABEL-HIGH VOLTAGE 3.75

25287-00 3/8NPT STEAM HOSE X 146 136.70

25288-00 3/8NPT STEAM HOSE X 177 98.34

25295-00 D-RING 1.21

25301-00 GRIPPER ASSY-LH 1738.30

25310-00 RELAY-24VDC 18.32

25312-00 LAMP 2.96

25320-00 FAN BELT 13.80

25326-00 BUMPER 20.23

25327-00 EXTRUSION 0.37

25329-00 1/4NPT CHECK VALVE 43.47

25361-00 SHOCK ABSORBER 671.07



25394-00 HIVAC DUAL TIME BOARD ASSY 889.92

25401-00 BUCK 636.95

25404-00 PAD HOLDER 81.37

25412-00 RAIL 9.27

25427-00 YOKE BASE PAD 70.50

25428-00 YOKE COVER CLOTH 11.69

25429-00 YOKE FLANNEL 5.84

25431-00 FLANNEL 12.39

25432-00 COVER CLOTH FB 20.63

25453-00 GROOVE PIN 0.58

25456-00 PLEAT PAD 12.79

25460-00 SHIELD 29.46

25469-00 KNOB 7.42

25470-00 LABEL-1/30 SECONDS 7.58

25485-00 BLOWER MOTOR 1/3 HP #N/A

25486-00 STUD 14.50

25489-00 SPRING ASSY 71.16

25491-00 BUMPER 21.26

25494-00 NOZZLE ASSY 209.05

25495-00 HAIRPIN COTTER 0.28

25623-00 SPRING-EXTENSION-PLT SST 9.81

25679-00 6-32 X 1 HEX STANDOFF ALUMINUM 0.95

25682-00 SLIDE ASSY MTF 186.06

25690-10 SW LABEL-STF 13.43

25692-00 TOGGLE SWITCH 32.71

25695-00 POTENTIOMETER ASSY ASF/STF 116.94

25699-00 FOAM PAD MTF/STF 26.70

25703-00 TIMER SWITCH 70.93

25740-00 AIR BAG STF 90.68

25743-00 REPAIR KIT 46.72

25756-00 PAD STAND-OFF 61.02

25768-00 U CHANNEL 0.33

25799-00 COVER CLOTH 49.03

25815-00 GUIDE BRACKET 4.16

25816-00 GUIDE 13.88

25817-00 HANGER BRACKET 26.20

25820-00 AIR CYLINDER 171.30

25843-00 1/4NPT MUFFLER-COMPACT 17.06

25852-00 VALVE-SINGLE SOLENOID-STACK 262.57

25857-00 PLUG 0.12

25858-00 FILTER 58.30

25864-00 U CHANNEL 0.74

25868-00 FILTER REPAIR KIT 19.90

25869-00 AIR BAG COVER 198.21

25908-00 STAND-OFF 0.57

25918-00 AIR CYLINDER 271.10

25944-00 FILTER REGULATOR ASSY 228.23

25945-00 FILTER REGULATOR ASSY 291.87

25955-00 FLANNEL-ULC 10.27

25956-00 COVER CLOTH ULC 30.32

25996-00 AIR BAG UCS 49.68

25997-80 UCS BAG COVER-RH 29.15

25997-90 UCS BAG COVER-LH 29.15

26091-00 ROD END-LH-TEFLON LINED 69.83

26131-00 AUTO DRAIN KIT 92.86



26133-00 FILTER ELEMENT 28.84

26134-00 REPAIR KIT 75.97

26140-00 3/8NPT STEAM HOSE X 52-1/2 59.49

26178-00 MOLDING 0.83

26192-00 EMERGENCY STOP SWITCH 108.77

26193-00 SWITCH 69.27

26194-00 BLOWER ENABLE SWITCH 79.52

26195-00 POWER OFF SWITCH 41.49

26467-00 VALVE-SINGLE SOLENOID-120V 265.78

26565-00 2-1/2 VACUUM HOSE-BLK W/RED 2.29

26588-00 CHAMPION BASE PAD-ULP 165.00

26596-00 COVER CLOTH-ULP 15.33

26659-36 PUSHLOK HOSE ASSY X 36  LG 18.33

26659-38 PUSHLOK HOSE ASSY X 38 34.15

26683-00 VALVE SPOOL REPAIR KIT 105.14

26684-00 BLOWER WHEEL-WELDED 145.97

26737-00 SILICONE SEALANT-CLEAR (3 OZ) 8.20

26745-00 FUSE-20A/250V 10.49

26755-00 FUSE-30A/250V 11.78

26763-00 LABEL-HOT 4.49

26835-00 PC BOARD-POWER CONTROL 186.22

26899-00 HEAT EXCHANGER 273.24

26908-00 SOLENOID ASSY ASF 670.51

26924-00 6-32 X 3/8 HEX STANDOFF NYLON 0.55

26925-00 6-32 X 2-1/2 STANDOFF ALUMINUM 2.47

26955-00 1/4TX1/4TX1/8NPT NYTUBE FTG 11.37

27001265-00 HOSE CLAMP 5 4.00

27049-00 SPRING 96.20

27215-00 SPRING-EXTENSION 3.34

27216-00 SPRING-EXTENSION-PLT 5.44

27308-00 SPEED NUT 0.25

27532-00 STUD 15.41

27534-00 LOCK NUT 11.25

27665-00 1/4NPT NEEDLE VALVE 25.75

27825-00 1/2NPT STEAM HOSE X 24 64.11

27912-00 STRIP HEATER 245.77

27913-00 STRIP HEATER 218.98

28182-00 GASKET 4.33

28185-00 VALVE SEAT COUPLING 82.65

28351-00 BUMPER 0.77

28370-00 KNOB 12.85

28508-00 CYLINDER 433.53

28509-00 VALVE ASSY 826.88

28515-01 HOUSING-GREEN 3.02

28515-02 HOUSING-RED 3.02

28565-00 HARNESS 22.66

28597-00 F3T LOWER CHEST 3513.50

28616-00 SWITCH LABEL 11.29

28634-00 UPPER CUFF-PLATED 1234.88

28635-00 UPPER COLLAR CHEST-PLATED 1813.62

28642-00 HARNESS 20.39

28643-00 FB UPPER CHEST-PLATED 2840.37

28649-00 CLIP 10.26

28698-00 FOOTSWITCH ASSY 120.59

28704-00 CLAMP BRACKET-RH 48.82



28705-00 CLAMP BRACKET-LH 48.82

28735-00 LINEAR BEARING 2.68

28740-00 GROMMET 0.25

28750-00 CORD ASSY 12.36

28783-00 FILLER PLATE D/C 35.06

28792-00 REAR COVER F & X 141.73

28796-00 HARNESS 19.53

28815-00 Z PRESS ROCKER ARM 1474.55

28829-00 3TZ REAR TABLE 222.93

28830-00 REED SWITCH ASSY 91.63

28836-00 HARNESS 30.32

28837-00 REAR TABLE 499.51

28839-00 FRONT TABLE 520.77

28846-00 HARNESS 23.53

28857-00 FILLER PLATE 19M 53.52

28858-00 CONTROL BOARD-CSFV/VASY/DAYV 1075.75

28864-00 VALVE-SINGLE SOLENOID-IND 277.65

28875-00 VALVE-SINGLE SOLENOID-STACK 285.19

28888-00 VALVE REPAIR KIT 150.67

28907-00 6-32 X 2 HEX STANDOFF NYLON 1.98

28910-00 HAND BUTTON GUARD 44.74

28911-00 VALVE ASSY-E STOP 146.55

28914-00 TOGGLE SWITCH ASSY 30.52

28917-00 PC BOARD-F&Z PRESS 524.35

28933-00 PRESSURE VALVE ASSY D/C 241.09

28934-00 HEAD STEAM VALVE ASSY D/C 813.49

28936-00 STEAM VALVE ASSY 521.16

28939-00 PC TIMER BOARD 185.40

28944-00 3/8NPT REGULATOR 170.98

28945-00 VALVE ASSY 637.41

28951-00 46X LOWER CHEST 4128.03

28953-00 BUCK SUPPORT COVER D/C 22.70

28956-00 HEAD STEAM VALVE ASSY 552.49

28957-00 42X LOWER CHEST 2620.53

28960-00 3TZ LOWER CUFF CHEST 1386.46

28964-00 LPZ LOWER CHEST 4193.46

28969-00 INDICATOR LIGHT-WHITE 120V 20.60

28970-00 FOOTSWITCH SUPPORT ASSY 328.08

28990-00 19MX UPPER CHEST 2719.20

28992-00 45X LOWER CHEST 3276.43

28994-00 19MX LOWER CHEST 2533.80

28996-00 COVER-19MX 48.33

29447-00 DLZ UPPER CHEST-PLATED 6756.80

29452-00 UPPER CHEST COVER WAZ 204.81

29465-00 CONTROL VALVE 105.64

29473-00 DTZ LOWER CHEST 3095.60

29475-00 DLZ LOWER CHEST 5607.38

29478-00 WAZ LOWER CHEST 3835.47

29480-00 SLZ LOWER CHEST 2590.87

29586-00 1/4T Y-UNION NYTUBE FTG 16.40

29639-00 PIVOT SHAFT 21.75

29640-00 PLATE-BUSHED 53.68

29645-00 OILITE SLEEVE BUSHING 0.91

29647-00 ROD END-RH-TEFLON LINED 29.71

29648-00 GASKET 46.72



29649-00 DUCT 365.65

29665-00 ROD-PASSIVATED 28.10

29666-00 ARM REPLACEMENT KIT 745.47

29701-00 PIN 6.18

29718-00 2-1/2 VACUUM HOSE-SILICONE COATED 8.89

29725-00 CYLINDER ASSY 323.89

29735-00 NOZZLE ASSY USCS 180.79

29793-00 VALVE ASSY-E STOP 185.76

29832-00 THERMOCOUPLE - 120"  LEAD 73.01

29847-00 3/8NPT STEAM HOSE X 18 31.48

29849-00 3/8NPT MUFFLER-COMPACT 18.17

29851-00 SPRING 22.99

29884-00 SHOCK REPAIR KIT 81.99

29897-00 SHOCK ABSORBER 861.24

29898-00 SHOCK REPAIR KIT 94.60

29902-00 AIR CYLINDER-DRILLED 126.40

29904-00 CAPACITOR 1.32

29905-00 CSF AIR BAG COVER 296.95

29931-00 FUSE-10A/250V 33.87

29937-00 SPRING ASSY MTF 167.66

29942-00 LATCH ASSY 288.83

29957-00 HEAT EXCHANGER 2805.72

29983-00 LATCH CAM - 15/16 2.14

29985-00 LATCH BODY 13.88

29986-00 LATCH KEY 7.29

30052-00 BUMPER 8.94

30074-00 OILITE SLEEVE BUSHING 0.50

30079-00 OILITE SLEEVE BUSHING 3.89

30481-00 1/4NPT STEAM HOSE X 22-7/8 32.14

30484-00 3/8NPT STEAM HOSE X 11-3/4 26.08

30486-00 1/4NPT STEAM HOSE X 16-3/4 27.73

30487-00 1/4NPT STEAM HOSE X 27-3/4 35.76

30488-00 3/8NPT STEAM HOSE X 15-3/4 26.94

30503-00 3/8NPT STEAM HOSE X 25 37.16

30513-00 VALVE ASSY RTBV 173.33

30552-00 LABEL-RESET 1.48

30557-00 TABLE RH D/C 598.80

30558-00 HARNESS 13.93

30559-00 HARNESS 20.23

30584-00 HARNESS 20.93

30586-00 HARNESS 20.64

30602-00 VALVE-SOLENOID 390.12

30610-00 HARNESS 35.14

30616-00 VALVE ASSY 350.84

30618-00 1/4TX10-32MPTX90 NYTUBE FTG 7.87

30664-00 TABLE ASSY 866.16

30690-11 LABEL-TRANSFER 0.54

30690-13 LABEL-CANCEL 1.11

30736-00 RETAINING CLIP-SS 0.53

30737-01 BUTTON-GREEN 3.00

30737-02 BUTTON-RED 3.02

30737-04 BUTTON-BLACK 3.78

30749-00 AIR ACTUATOR 245.02

30753-00 AIR CYLINDER 409.90

30754-00 BUMPER 43.55



30756-00 SHAFT 372.45

30757-00 PLATE 68.76

30825-00 COLLAR FLANNEL-30 OZ 5.51

30826-00 COLLAR COVER CLOTH 14.01

30826-10 WIDE COLLAR COVER-RED 24.68

30828-00 CONTROL BOARD-CSFV3/VASY3 1075.75

30834-00 HARNESS 11.70

30843-13 LABEL-CANCEL 0.54

30843-14 LABEL-TRANSFER 1.24

30843-18 LABEL-TRANSFER 1.11

30848-00 MICRO SWITCH ASSY 104.62

30871-00 HANDSWITCH - N/O CONTACTS 41.94

30872-00 HANDSWITCH - N/C CONTACTS 44.08

30873-00 HANDSWITCH - N/O+N/C CONTACTS 62.83

30877-00 MOUNTING BLOCK 11.99

30883-00 FRONT COVER D/C 52.04

30884-00 VALVE-DOUBLE SOLENOID-STACK 505.32

30900-00 1/8NPT BULKHEAD FITTING 6.72

30904-00 PRESSURE SWITCH 64.15

30925-00 VALVE ASSY-RESET 189.11

30926-00 VALVE ASSY-E-STOP 201.89

30944-00 1/2 SWING CHECK VALVE 70.58

30945-00 PUSHBUTTON SWITCH ASSY 67.60

30946-00 WIRE CONNECTOR 0.37

30948-00 1/2NPT STEAM HOSE X 82 119.88

30949-00 3/8NPT STEAM HOSE X 65 70.12

30950-00 1/4NPT STEAM HOSE X 26 29.42

30956-00 VALVE ASSY 267.33

30976-00 VALVE ASSY 1324.64

30977-00 HARNESS 60.98

30978-00 HARNESS 18.29

30984-00 HARNESS 11.33

30985-00 HARNESS 15.45

30986-00 HARNESS 49.39

30992-00 BUMPER 109.72

30998-00 MTF/STF SWITCH CONVERSION KIT 101.61

31010-00 EXPANDER LINKAGE 23.61

31051-00 SWITCH-3 POS LEVER 47.87

31064-00 PIN 30.98

31065-25 1/2 ID PUSHLOK HOSE ASSY X 25 37.74

31065-36 1/2 ID PUSHLOK HOSE ASSY X 36 31.90

31068-00 COUNTER ASSY 180.58

31077-00 CONTACTOR/RELAY ASSY 612.27

31104-00 SHOCK ABSORBER ASSY 708.73

31145-00 CABLE ASSY 73.17

31174-00 HARNESS 34.15

31206-00 WIDE AIR BAG CRD/VASY 285.23

31274-00 1/4NPT STEAM HOSE X 82 76.18

31332-00 SHAFT 56.65

31334-00 WASHER 4.12

31362-00 1/8NPT SHUTTLE VALVE 73.91

31379-00 3/8NPT FLOW CONTROL 64.73

31388-00 BEARING BLOCK-BUSHED 80.74

31398-00 VALVE SUB-ASSY 1084.26

31587-00 EL2 CONTROLLER ASSY 692.16



31637-00 BUMPER 65.84

31691-00 BOLT 13.55

31748-10 CUFF COVER-R (HEAVY) 16.43

31748-20 CUFF COVER-L (HEAVY) 17.75

31748-80 CUFF COVER-RIGHT 16.43

31748-90 CUFF COVER-LEFT 16.43

31749-00 PLEAT CUFF FLANNEL 8.11

31756-00 ABSORBER-2 HP 30.90

31758-00 ABSORBER-5HP 28.84

31760-00 ABSORBER-7-1/2 HP 29.66

31774-00 FUSE-10A/600V 29.38

31781-00 VALVE ASSY-E-STOP RTB 172.33

31792-00 TRANSFORMER 98.67

31817-00 TIE ROD CLAMP 5.00

31933-00 STUD 11.33

31945-00 STUD 12.28

31960-00 MONELO BASE PAD 627.63

31970-00 BUCK COVER W/FLANNEL 139.05

32001-00 BUCK CAP-MACHINED-WIDE 197.76

32005-00 END CAP 16.93

32036-00 1-1/8 VACUUM HOSE-SILICONE COATED 6.44

32041-00 CLAMP ASSY  USCS 24.21

32042-00 WIDE AIR BAG SAYV,DAYV,SBT,DBT 198.21

32045-00 PRESSURE REGULATOR ASSY 217.78

32050-00 AIR BAG BRACKET-RIGHT 91.26

32052-00 HARNESS 14.63

32094-00 HEAT EXCHANGER 1933.43

32972-00 WASHER         PM 2.88

33034-00 CLAMP 0.77

33071-00 SPACER 0.34

33257-00 SPRING-EXTENSION-SS 9.85

33588-00 HARNESS 24.89

33589-00 SWITCH ASSY-ALT TIME 162.17

33591-00 DAMPER RTB 162.58

33602-00 MANIFOLD 140.08

33611-00 ABS2 PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD 1256.60

33623-00 BEARING ASSY 107.04

33648-00 HARNESS 64.64

33649-00 HARNESS 73.71

33660-00 ABS AIR BAG-WIDE 99.34

33661-80 ABS BAG COVER-WIDE RH 42.21

33661-90 ABS BAG COVER-WIDE LH 42.21

33672-00 BUCK COVER SBT,DBT 61.48

33703-00 COLLAR FORM-POLISHED 147.29

33718-00 BUCK COVER W/FLANNEL RTB 108.50

33719-00 RTB2 AIR BAG COVER (LIGHT) 283.87

33719-10 RTB AIR BAG COVER-HEAVY 262.86

33720-00 CYLINDER 59.13

33736-00 PRESSURE REGULATOR ASSY RTB 343.26

33744-00 3/8NPT SHUTTLE VALVE 137.84

33787-00 AIR BAG COVER-WIDE CONVERSION 210.06

33790-00 GASKET RTB2 38.11

33794-00 AIR CYLINDER REPAIR KIT 1222.65

33795-00 RODLESS CYLINDER ASSY RTB 3649.58

33831-00 EL2 CONTROLLER KIT 745.72



33833-00 CHEST BEARING BLOCK ASSY 174.98

33839-00 SPACER 45.90

33873-00 4-1/2 DUCT HOSE 4.47

33929-00 ABS2 CONTROLLER KIT 1256.60

33950-00 KNOB-DRILLED 4.53

33954-00 ARM-POLISHED 437.67

34006-00 PIPE SUB-ASSY-VACUUM X PRESS 111.01

34015-00 NARROW AIR BAG-SAYVG/DAYVG 198.21

34036-00 HOSE CONVERSION KIT-CSBV/CDBV 217.36

34092-00 AIR ACTUATOR 445.66

34130-00 CONVERSION KIT-STEAM VALVE 686.20

34141-00 AIR CYLINDER 371.55

34158-00 GASKET 59.16

34160-00 PLATE-BUSHED 79.09

34165-00 BRACKET 133.90

34171-00 STOP COLLAR 31.93

34176-00 DUCT  CRS 294.58

34177-00 AIR CYLINDER 186.39

34178-00 SPRING-EXTENSION-PLATED 11.88

34200-00 SPRING-COMPRESSION 70.33

34241-00 AIR BAG COVER USCS 194.60

34244-00 MONEL BASE PAD USCS 677.25

34245-00 COVER W/FLANNEL USCS 99.75

34258-00 ROD END-RH-TEFLON LINED 48.16

34271-00 CONTROL BOARD-CRS 1081.64

34279-00 PUSHBUTTON LENS-GREEN 5.35

34280-00 PUSHBUTTON LENS-WHITE 5.77

34303-00 TUBE-FORMED 32.09

34304-00 TUBE-FORMED 29.87

34317-00 SHOCK ABSORBER ASSY 896.35

34420-00 1/2NPT STEAM HOSE X 13 53.02

34429-00 HARNESS 31.02

34439-00 BUMPER LS,LS1 13.14

34440-00 SPACER 18.70

34441-00 RETAINING RING 2.40

34442-00 LINEAR BEARING HS,HS1 267.76

34443-00 BEARING SEAL 27.69

34519-00 SHOCK ABSORBER ASSY 629.82

34523-00 GASKET 38.15

34526-00 HANDLE AND SHAFT 39.43

34539-00 AIR CYLINDER-DRILLED 102.71

34583-00 CORD ASSY 18.09

34602-00 RELAY-SOLID STATE 325.69

34624-00 1/2NPT STEAM HOSE X 33 73.34

34684-00 VALVE-E STOP 134.48

34685-00 VALVE-RESET 187.95

34692-00 3/8NPT BULKHEAD FITTING 11.54

34707-00 CORD ASSY 18.21

34743-00 MIRROR 38.36

34765-00 CONTROL BOARD-CRD 1075.75

34766-00 FOOT SWITCH ASSY 79.35

34823-12 LABEL-CANCEL 1.11

34824-02 LABEL-COTTON CYCLE 4.74

34863-00 LAMP-AMBER 9.68

34864-00 LAMP-WHITE DOME 26.41



34875-00 1/2TX3/8NPTX90 NYTUBE FTG 12.94

34884-00 CYLINDER ASSY 241.89

34903-00 SPRAY GUN SUPPORT 38.31

34916-00 HEAT EXCHANGER 2195.96

34918-00 I/O BOARD ASSY 185.40

34943-00 HOSE ADAPTER 53.56

34945-00 DISK 4.61

34946-00 VALVE SEAT 5.36

34947-00 BACK-UP WASHER 3.30

34966-00 TRANSITION ELBOW 200.52

34971-00 3 VACUUM HOSE-SILICONE COATED 8.28

34973-00 TOGGLE LINK ASSY-MEDIUM 411.55

34980-00 VALVE ASSY 176.19

34986-00 1/2NPT STEAM HOSE X 90 113.51

34991-00 GASKET 14.09

35686-00 BUMPER 28.17

35710-00 VALVE ASSY-E-STOP 223.67

35752-00 O-RING KIT 8.24

35760-00 1/2NPT STEAM HOSE X 17 56.94

35784-00 TUBING ASSY-CRD 63.93

35861-00 VALVE ASSY-F & Z PRESS 817.28

35862-00 VALVE ASSY- F & Z PRESS 970.10

35874-00 PILOT LIGHT-AMBER 95.38

35880-00 AIR CYLINDER-DRILLED 225.03

35881-00 DOME LENS-AMBER 8.86

35904-00 DUCT-OUTPUT 259.56

35950-00 VALVE-SINGLE SOLENOID-STACK 292.15

35960-00 REED SWITCH ASSY 331.58

35964-00 COALESCER FILTER 273.32

35965-00 3/8NPT FILTER/REGULATOR 175.10

35979-00 FILTER/REG ASSY-F,Z,X 255.01

36027-00 BLOWER BRACKET ASSY 38.36

36028-00 CONVERSION KIT-ASF BLOWER BKT 163.75

36506-00 ARM-POLISHED 289.72

36507-00 BAR-HEAT TREATED 49.44

36510-00 1/2NPT STEAM HOSE X 102 144.45

36521-00 1/2NPT STEAM HOSE X 11 51.75

36522-00 1/2NPT STEAM HOSE X 15 47.63

36527-00 ROLLER-HARDENED 20.48

36533-00 SPRING-EXTENSION-PLATED 25.62

36534-00 KNOB-DRILLED 3.94

36535-00 KNOB ASSY 26.29

36545-00 PIVOT-ARM-POLISHED 305.09

36583-00 RING 0.37

36584-00 SWIVEL 0.58

36588-00 AIR CYLINDER 77.90

36589-00 GROOVE PIN 0.25

36592-00 GRIPPER SUB-ASSY 722.21

36598-00 COLLAR-1/2 3.05

36620-00 BUMPER 7.21

36624-00 REPAIR KIT 166.61

36626-00 REPAIR KIT 26.25

36627-00 REPAIR KIT 98.84

36633-00 REPAIR KIT 98.00

36634-00 REPAIR KIT 16.34



36636-00 AIR CYLINDER 92.25

36645-00 ARM ASSY-2 PIECE 712.68

36647-00 TOP CAP 343.90

36675-00 VALVE-SINGLE SOLENOID 95.38

36676-00 VALVE-DBL SOLENOID-3 POS 166.12

36678-00 5/32T X 1/8 FLOW CNTL-METER IN 18.54

36709-00 GUIDE ROD TPFPA2 29.87

36718-00 AIR CYLINDER 62.90

36719-00 AIR CYLINDER 58.50

36720-00 AIR CYLINDER 32.50

36721-00 AIR CYLINDER 42.38

36729-00 KNOB 4.94

36764-00 COVER-FRONT BLOCK 9.47

36765-00 COVER-REAR BLADE 6.48

36767-00 OILITE WASHER 0.48

36768-00 OILITE WASHER 0.47

36772-00 LINEAR BEARING 0.86

36782-00 SERPENTINE 159.78

36785-00 AIR CYLINDER 57.58

36790-00 STEAM CHAMBER 310.03

36797-00 STEAM VALVE 255.85

36816-00 CYLINDER ASSY 204.64

36829-00 GAUGE-0/100 PSI 18.50

36830-00 NUT 3.21

36843-00 FILTER 69.01

36850-00 PRESSURE REGULATOR-0/25 PSI 64.85

36852-00 LCD KEYPAD CONTROLLER 499.76

36861-00 LINEAR BEARING 3.63

36862-00 AIR BAG TSF 256.76

36902-00 ROD-POLISHED 32.14

36903-00 CLAMP SUPPORT-FRONT-POLISHED 212.80

36906-00 SPRING 15.20

36907-00 AIR CYLINDER 45.98

36910-00 ROD-POLISHED 38.11

36921-00 ROD LINK 39.14

36937-00 HEAT EXCHANGER 434.78

36946-00 AIR CYLINDER 76.93

36955-00 BRACKET ASSY 20.02

36963-00 HARNESS 24.18

36965-00 HARNESS 77.66

36970-00 VALVE SPACER-SUPPLY 20.56

36971-00 1/8 FLOW CONTROL-METER OUT 16.03

36995-00 3/8T X 3/8 MPT PILOT CHECK 119.23

37147-00 COVER-UPPER 63.73

37148-00 COVER-CLAMP TUF 8.94

37148-10 CLAMP COVER-RED 12.58

37149-00 TUF AIR BAG COVER-LOWER 296.60

37150-00 COVER-CLAMP TUF 56.44

37159-00 AIR CYLINDER 112.75

37160-00 ROLLER 8.57

37168-00 WASHER-NYLON 0.40

37172-00 EXTRUSION 19.57

37175-00 WASHER 1.03

37176-00 SPRING-COMPRESSION 3.71

37178-00 AIR CYLINDER 17.75



37179-00 SPRING-COMPRESSION-PLATED 4.70

37181-00 SHOULDER WASHER-NYLON 0.12

37184-00 HEAT EXCHANGER 1248.36

37192-00 STEAM NOZZLE 102.13

37194-00 AIR CYLINDER 37.53

37205-00 SENSOR ASSY 297.67

37208-00 COVER-FRONT CLAMP 19.16

37215-00 DAMPER 143.83

37221-00 AIR CYLINDER 70.15

37224-00 CLAMP ARM-BUSHED 107.74

37225-00 SPRING WASHER 2.77

37249-00 HARNESS 231.01

37292-00 5/32TX1/8 FLOW CNTRL-METER OUT 18.54

37373-00 RING TERMINAL-HIGH TEMPERATURE 0.86

37432-00 CONNECTOR 0.78

37445-06 LABEL-BACK STEP 1.61

37456-00 ROD END-RH 12.65

37458-00 1/8NPT QUICK EXHAUST 27.23

37460-00 WASHER-TEFLON 4.66

37499-00 INSERT 33.17

37610-00 E-STOP ASSY 210.49

37612-00 5/32T Y-UNION NYTUBE FTG 7.91

37613-00 HARNESS 66.29

37628-00 FUSE-2.5A/600V 16.07

37629-00 FUSE-5.6AMP/250V 59.90

37643-00 CONTROL BOARD-PROG-TSF 832.65

37644-00 HARNESS 37.82

37646-00 HARNESS 29.33

37658-00 TAPE 0.22

37659-00 SLEEVE 23.07

37661-00 KEYPAD ASSY 352.47

37663-00 CONTROL PANEL ASSY-TPF 1062.77

37664-00 CONTROL BOARD-PROG-TUF 832.65

37665-00 CONTROL BOARD-PROG-TPF/TPFP 832.65

37668-00 BELLEVILLE WASHER 1.44

37671-00 REG ASSY-TENSION TUF/TPF 156.00

37672-00 REGULATOR ASSY-FLANKS TPF 141.36

37673-00 GAUGE ASSY-HIGH PRESSURE 89.14

37674-00 GAUGE ASSY-LOW PRESSURE 89.80

37677-00 AIR CYLINDER 57.50

37715-00 STEAM VALVE KIT 172.05

37724-00 STUD 12.36

37728-00 AIR CYLINDER 63.88

37731-00 EXPANDER FORM 104.77

37734-00 BUCK SERPENTINE 152.32

37743-00 5/32TX10-32X90 NYTUBE FTG 6.88

37744-00 BUCK COVER TPFP 125.58

37748-00 VALVE-DOUBLE PILOT 89.69

37753-00 REGULATOR ASSY-FLANKS #N/A

37755-00 PLEAT PAD COVER 28.84

37785-00 STEAM NOZZLE 185.52

37789-00 NOZZLE ASSEMBLY TUF 235.48

37792-00 ARM 12.07

37803-00 CLAMP - 1-1/2 BORE 12.15

37806-00 REED SWITCH ASSY 48.29



37807-00 STEAM NOZZLE 322.64

37813-00 MANIFOLD 64.68

37820-00 VALVE-SINGLE SOLENOID 106.13

37823-00 SPACER 5.97

37831-00 TRACK 39.55

37832-00 GUIDE 19.49

37834-00 BRACKET 29.62

37840-00 BLOWER WHEEL 712.76

37885-00 LINKAGE ASSY 79.80

38465-00 NOT FOR SPARES-SEE 46856-00 #N/A

38482-00 PUSHBUTTON SWITCH ASSY-WHITE 47.75

38483-00 ROCKER SWITCH-SEALED MTF 33.99

38488-00 HARNESS 34.61

38532-00 HARNESS 28.59

38543-00 HARNESS 182.60

38544-00 HARNESS 16.44

38545-00 HARNESS 14.71

38558-00 AIR CYLINDER 37.23

38567-00 1/8 FLOW CONTROL-METER IN 16.48

38569-00 SPRING-COMPRESSION-PLT 12.15

38579-00 FORM BASE 97.31

38580-00 BEARING 130.15

38583-00 SENSOR ASSEMBLY TSF 165.67

38587-00 NOZZLE ASSY ASF 287.67

38589-00 TRUNNION 224.83

38590-00 COVER-CLAMP 5.64

38590-10 COVER-WHITE 9.81

38591-00 CLAMP PAD ASSY STF/TPF 156.40

38594-00 STEAM CHAMBER 1278.31

38611-00 HOSE CLAMP 5/8 6.04

38693-00 SPOTTING GUN 121.75

38710-00 CONTACTOR 359.10

38711-00 OVERLOAD RELAY 9.0-13.0 AMP 171.43

38735-00 MICROSTEP DRIVE 4540.24

38748-00 BUSHING 38.65

38749-00 QUICK RELEASE PIN 21.22

38760-00 ACTUATOR 791.20

38767-00 BEARING 252.14

38771-00 GASKET 57.14

38777-00 REAR BUCK PLATE-RTBV 350.20

38809-00 6 DUCT 5.79

38811-00 TAILCLAMP ASSY RTB 212.35

38827-00 VALVE-SINGLE PILOT-STACK 83.55

38838-00 CONTROL BOARD ASSY-RTB3 900.22

38841-00 HARNESS 57.39

38842-00 HARNESS 28.76

38843-00 HARNESS 44.95

38845-00 HARNESS 237.85

38847-00 HARNESS 303.56

38862-00 REED SWITCH ASSY 86.85

38865-00 REED SWITCH ASSY RTB3 68.52

38870-00 CYLINDER ASSY RTB 362.64

38882-00 SENSOR ASSY RTB 446.61

38886-00 VALVE-DOUBLE PILOT 119.07

38893-00 VARISTOR RTB3 59.74



38894-00 RELAY-120V COIL 84.42

38908-00 FLOW CONTROL-METER IN 14.01

38910-00 5/32TX1/8NPTX5/32T NYTUBE FTG 9.93

38929-00 1/4 ID PUSHLOK HOSE-BLACK 0.62

38931-00 FLY CLAMP ASSY 389.07

38946-00 AIR CYLINDER 45.90

38947-00 MUFFLER 9.39

38954-00 SHAFT EXTENSION 21.01

38955-00 WASHER 3.50

38956-00 WASHER 1.36

38957-00 WASHER-SS 0.62

38977-00 VACUUM VALVE ASSY 669.26

38985-00 FAN ASSY RTB 234.96

39329-00 GUIDE BAR-POLISHED 98.26

39332-00 VALVE 109.10

39338-00 AIR CYLINDER 71.85

39341-00 AIR CYLINDER 100.20

39356-00 3 VACUUM HOSE 1.99

39359-00 BUCK COVER W/FLANNEL RTB3 93.23

39360-00 RTB3 AIR BAG COVER-LIGHT 272.54

39366-00 VALVE BASE 19.57

39412-00 COUNTER ASSY RTB 368.55

39422-00 FAN GUARD 9.89

39424-00 BOLT-CUT 12.48

39426-00 RELAY-24VDC COIL 80.22

39427-00 OILITE BUSHING 19.32

39430-00 SPACER 9.06

39431-00 GUIDE 15.45

39438-00 ARM RIGHT-POLISHED 194.46

39440-00 POWER SUPPLY-65W 55.58

39452-00 CUFF HOLDER-LH 121.66

39454-00 CUFF HOLDER-RH 121.66

39455-00 COVER-UPPER LEFT 16.50

39456-00 COVER-UPPER RIGHT 28.63

39459-00 CUFF HOLDER COVER 46.19

39459-10 CUFF HOLDER COVER-RED 33.76

39468-00 PIVOT ASSEMBLY 1154.70

39474-00 GUIDE 31.31

39475-00 LOWER CLAMP COVER 17.75

39475-10 LOWER CLAMP COVER-RED 18.70

39483-00 SPRING-EXTENSION-PLATED 13.08

39484-00 COVER-LEFT 41.57

39485-00 SPRING-COMPRESSION-PLATED 8.82

39505-00 LABEL-SHORT SLEEVES 3.71

39505-01 LABEL-ADD STEAM 4.74

39505-02 LABEL-SERVICE MACHINE 4.74

39519-00 ORIFICE NIPPLE 14.38

39552-00 CONTROL BOARD-PROG-CRDC 693.15

39594-00 CYLINDER ASSY 317.03

39601-00 CONVERSION KIT-SL ARM CYL-STD 417.09

39604-00 CAP 0.70

39667-00 CONTROL BOARD-PROG-CRSC 736.67

39761-00 3/8NPT STEAM HOSE X 12 26.53

39765-00 STANDOFF 1/4 X 1 3/4 LG 1.71

39771-00 GREASE - MAGNALUBE-G 18.29



39795-00 VALVE-3 POS-DOUBLE SOL-PILOT 408.09

39846-00 BUTTON 7.83

39847-00 VALVE-DBL SOLENOID-3 POS 176.01

39933-00 VALVE-BODY PORT-PILOT/SPRING 155.74

40015-00 COVER CLOTH DLZ 38.98

40018-00 COVER CLOTH WAZ 30.80

40019-00 COVER CLOTH SLZ 34.31

40020-00 COVER CLOTH ESLZ 82.40

40021-00 COVER CLOTH LPZ 40.05

40027-00 COVER CLOTH FTP 12.17

40029-00 COVER CLOTH FMT 12.58

40035-00 COVER CLOTH DTZ 14.05

40037-00 COVER CLOTH 6.53

40042-00 COVER CLOTH 9.28

40092-00 COVER CLOTH-32S 24.41

40093-00 CUFF COVER 10.22

40093-10 CUFF COVER-RED 16.91

40097-00 COLLAR COVER 12.03

40097-10 COLLAR COVER-RED 23.10

40098-00 COVER CLOTH-E32S 44.83

40231-00 FLANNEL 29.17

40237-00 FLANNEL 26.91

40239-00 FLANNEL 28.49

40241-00 FLANNEL 28.49

40255-00 FLANNEL 6.43

40257-00 FLANNEL 16.78

40271-00 FLANNEL 9.28

40318-00 FLANNEL 5.77

40319-00 CUFF FLANNEL-30 OZ 3.12

40341-00 FLANNEL-32S 12.04

40342-00 COLLAR FLANNEL-30 OZ 4.55

40475-00 BASE PAD DLZ 341.35

40485-00 MONEL BASE PAD WAZ 277.20

40487-00 MONEL BASE PAD SLZ 264.00

40489-00 MONEL BASE PAD ESLZ 264.00

40525-00 BASE PAD DTZ 198.40

40543-00 BUTTON SAVER PAD 72.90

40546-00 BUTTON SAVER PAD 98.33

40690-00 TEMPERATURE CONTROLLER 742.42

40727-00 SPACER BAR 76.22

40761-00 SPRING-EXTENSION-SS 3.76

40783-00 CLAMP RIGHT-POLISHED 201.30

40785-00 CLAMP LEFT-POLISHED 201.30

40791-00 AIR CYLINDER 82.35

40806-00 REGULATOR ASSY-SLEEVE ARMS 145.81

40819-00 CONTROL BOARD-PROG-TSFC 684.54

40829-00 CONTROL PANEL ASSY-TPFPA 963.68

40844-00 CLAMP 12.15

40845-00 REFLECTOR 33.99

40860-00 GASKET ADHESIVE 107.82

40927-00 FLANGE GASKET-2 HP BLOWER 4.12

40928-00 FLANGE GASKET-5 HP BLOWER 20.60

40944-00 NT STD AIR BAG 95.22

40945-00 BAR 27.48

40946-00 BASE PAD-LIGHTNING 679.90



40947-00 BEARING-RULON LR 4.45

40958-00 RODLESS CYLINDER NT 830.55

40966-00 DISK 7.62

40967-00 VALVE SEAT 3.13

40979-00 GASKET 113.22

40987-00 ANGLE 69.01

41434-00 RELEASE PUSHBUTTON 51.79

41439-00 FILTER HOUSING 145.35

41457-00 CLAMP BODY-POLISHED 162.12

41458-00 CLAMP-POLISHED 166.65

41458-10 CLAMP-ELECTRO-POLISHED 151.20

41459-00 AIR CYLINDER 77.03

41460-00 CLEVIS 18.17

41461-00 5/32TXM5X90 NYTUBE FTG-SS 22.50

41469-00 CAM FOLLOWER 66.37

41472-00 AIR ACTUATOR 378.96

41480-00 5 DUCT HOSE-SILICONE COATED 14.35

41484-00 GASKET 4.66

41485-00 HOSE ADAPTER 74.07

41492-00 CASE GASKET-2 HP BLOWER 12.73

41493-00 CASE GASKET-5 HP BLOWER 12.36

41494-00 CASE GASKET-7.5 HP BLOWER 16.48

41496-00 MOTOR-2HP 50/60HZ 1840.98

41498-00 5/32 OD FEP TUBING 0.18

41506-00 SHAFT 18.13

41507-00 ARM 42.44

41508-00 AIR CYLINDER 32.48

41514-00 REGULATOR ASSY 166.72

41537-00 SWITCH ASSY 111.76

41538-00 SWITCH ASSY 101.92

41542-00 CONTROL BOARD-PROG-NT1 790.23

41546-00 HARNESS 8.20

41566-00 REED SWITCH ASSY 69.56

41568-00 CONTROL BOARD-PROG-NT 736.67

41591-00 HARNESS 15.61

41595-00 HARNESS 45.40

41607-00 VALVE-DBL SOL-PILOT OVRD-INT P 252.97

41620-00 SENSOR ASSY 501.04

41624-00 PAD 4.50

41635-85 CUFF COVER W/FLANNEL-RH-RED 34.30

41635-95 CUFF COVER W/FLANNEL-LH-RED 34.30

41644-00 CLAMP-LH-POLISHED 177.00

41646-00 CUFF HOLDER 49.32

41647-00 SPACER 11.17

41649-00 LOWER CLAMP-LEFT-POLISHED 42.02

41650-00 LOWER CLAMP-RIGHT-POLISHED 64.68

41654-90 UPPER CUFF LEFT-PLATED 1134.15

41669-10 COVER-UPPER LEFT-RED 21.66

41670-10 COVER-UPPER RIGHT-RED 25.75

41681-00 1 ID HOSE 0.33

41682-00 ROD END-RH-TEFLON LINED 45.11

41683-00 ROD END-LH-TEFLON LINED 45.11

41684-10 BUCK COVER W/FLANNEL-RED 113.71

41689-00 CYLINDER ASSY 395.09

41690-00 SPACER 9.68



41693-00 GUIDE 52.32

41695-00 COUNTER ASSY 285.66

41707-80 CUFF PAD-RH 33.73

41707-90 CUFF PAD-LH 33.73

41708-00 COLLAR BASE PAD 36.54

41718-00 COLLAR BASE PAD-NARROW 28.11

41719-00 ROD CLEVIS-DRILLED 29.29

41723-00 3/8NPT STEAM HOSE X 15-3/4 BLACK 35.68

41726-00 ARM RIGHT-POLISHED 280.04

41728-00 BRACKET UPPER-POLISHED 55.62

41729-00 BRACKET LOWER-POLISHED 43.26

41734-00 3/8NPT STEAM HOSE X 75 51.38

41739-00 GASKET 10.46

41740-26 1/2 ID PUSHLOK HOSE ASSY X 26 33.83

41740-53 1/2 ID PUSHLOK HOSE ASSY X 53 47.58

41740-65 1/2 ID PUSHLOK HOSE ASSY X 65 53.80

41750-00 VALVE-3 POS-SINGLE SOL-PIL OVR 212.96

41755-00 COVER-LARGE 46.67

41762-00 SHIRT HANGER-POLISHED 235.10

41769-00 ABSORBER-4 HP BLOWER 30.90

41771-00 CASE GASKET-4 HP BLOWER 12.36

41775-00 E-STOP VALVE ASSY 184.10

41784-00 OVERLOAD RELAY 5.5-8.0 AMP 171.43

41790-80 CUFF PAD COVER-RH 72.40

41790-90 CUFF PAD COVER-LH 72.40

41791-00 EXPANDER FORM 303.64

41794-00 REAR COVER TPFPA 13.55

41811-80 INSULATED CUFF COVER-RIGHT-RED 224.25

41811-90 INSULATED CUFF COVER-LEFT-RED 224.25

41872-00 HANDLE KIT 28.57

41899-00 GASKET 37.78

41900-00 GASKET 37.78

41901-00 GASKET 139.87

41904-00 GASKET 29.62

41920-00 GASKET 5.69

41922-00 HANDBUTTON PANEL 177.04

41937-00 VALVE-SINGLE SOL-EXT PILOT 110.33

41940-00 ROCKER SWITCH 49.44

41947-00 HARNESS 81.49

41956-00 TRANSITION 198.41

41957-00 DUCT 312.21

41959-00 DAMPER 75.19

41960-00 DAMPER GATE 139.92

41961-00 SHAFT 17.51

41974-00 GASKET 181.12

41975-00 BUMPER 18.75

41976-00 SHAFT 12.36

41978-00 AIR SUPPLY BRACKET 681.24

41996-00 BEARING PAD 17.14

41998-00 BEARING PAD 11.12

42000-00 SPACER 8.24

42006-00 HARNESS 360.34

42009-00 HARNESS 14.30

42011-00 HARNESS 16.27

42012-00 HARNESS 186.97



42034-00 VALVE 153.80

42058-00 CYLINDER ASSY 336.48

42065-00 SWITCH ASSY 57.37

42066-00 SWITCH ASSY 67.73

42068-00 VALVE SUB-ASSY 1442.00

42069-00 VALVE SUB-ASSY 1544.71

42073-00 COVER 55.78

42078-00 STEAM NOZZLE ASSY-LS2 115.61

42084-00 CONTROL BOARD-PROG-NT2 736.67

42085-00 AIR CYLINDER 63.53

42100-00 VALVE ASSY - E-STOP 186.90

42101-00 VALVE ASSY - RESET 219.80

42103-00 5/32TX5/32TX1/8NPT NYTUBE FTG 10.09

42104-00 RETAINING RING-EXTERNAL 0.21

42130-00 3/4NPT HOSE UNION 7.29

42133-00 MANIFOLD 73.75

42139-00 NT2 SHOCK ABSORBER ASSY 565.89

42140-00 SPRING ASSY 109.52

42141-00 DUCT 45.94

42142-00 ADJUSTING ROD 15.78

42143-00 HARNESS 100.49

42144-00 HARNESS 34.40

42151-32 3/4 ID PUSHLOK HOSE ASSY X 32 69.75

42152-00 HARNESS 74.90

42153-00 REGULATOR ASSY 166.72

42154-00 VALVE ASSY-SQUEEZE 595.74

42158-00 HARNESS 13.76

42160-00 3/8NPT STEAM HOSE X 60 66.00

42163-00 HOSE CLAMP 2-1/2 3.77

42188-00 CONTROL BOARD-PROG-SB1/DB2 736.67

42193-00 LABEL-POWER ON 4.74

42200-00 1  HOSE-BLACK/GREY 0.70

42202-00 AIR BAG-THUNDER-STD 95.22

42214-00 LAMP-BLUE DOME 18.00

42218-00 3/8NPT STEAM HOSE X 20 32.42

42251-00 COVER 86.52

42254-00 COVER 45.32

42257-00 HARNESS 87.51

42271-00 HARNESS 70.95

42272-00 HARNESS 36.34

42273-00 HARNESS 37.78

42283-00 HARNESS 22.21

42286-00 VALVE ASSY F & Z 828.40

42291-00 VALVE-POP SAFETY 42.19

42299-00 PC BOARD-DC4 502.64

42300-00 1/4NPT SHUTTLE VALVE 67.53

42305-00 VALVE-SINGLE SOLENOID 141.15

42307-00 VALVE SUB-ASSY D/C 501.53

42310-00 HARNESS 14.13

42311-00 HARNESS 31.56

42315-00 HARNESS 33.95

42319-00 HARNESS 58.01

42352-00 CLAMP 42.27

42354-00 SPACER 7.42

42359-00 COVER-POLISHED 260.92



42368-00 BUCK SUPPORT 315.55

42376-00 AIR CYLINDER 65.13

42385-00 ROCKER SWITCH 36.46

42386-00 SPACER 9.64

42387-00 STEAM NOZZLE 168.92

42394-00 PUSHBUTTON SWITCH ASSY-RED 52.98

42395-00 TOGGLE SWITCH 72.51

42398-00 AIR CYLINDER 113.59

42400-00 AIR CYLINDER 62.50

42412-00 CYLINDER ASSY-ATT 171.10

42426-00 BAG COVER W/PAD ATT 178.41

42429-00 PUSHBUTTON SWITCH ASSY-WHITE 45.62

42430-00 HARNESS 30.69

42436-00 SENSOR ASSY 377.72

42444-00 COVER 116.18

42445-00 LABEL 14.38

42446-00 LABEL 13.10

42447-00 LABEL 14.38

42456-00 CONTROL BOARD-PROG-TPFPA2 684.54

42457-00 COLLAR PAD COVER-WIDE 43.88

42458-00 COLLAR PAD COVER-NARROW 45.32

42459-00 CUFF PAD COVER 32.96

42460-00 CUFF PAD 16.30

42478-00 POTENTIOMETER ASSY-ATT 114.04

42507-00 PAD COVER 24.61

42516-00 MOTOR-1/3HP-SINGLE PHASE 543.14

42521-00 FUSE-10 AMP 4.74

42536-00 5/32TX1/8MPTX90 TUBE FTG-VITON 8.73

42541-00 PALM BUTTON - RED 7.95

42541-01 PALM BUTTON-BLACK 5.85

42552-00 AIR CYLINDER 59.13

42553-00 AIR CYLINDER 58.50

42556-00 SHIM 7.25

42558-00 CLAMP-POLISHED 40.75

42564-00 AIR CYLINDER 72.93

42571-00 ARM PIVOT-BUSHED 111.32

42572-00 ARM ADJUSTER-POLISHED 107.94

42573-00 AIR CYLINDER 63.85

42574-00 AIR CYLINDER 82.00

42575-00 SHAFT 14.58

42606-00 SPACER-PLATED 4.90

42612-00 AIR CYLINDER 156.25

42616-00 CLAMP PAD 311.64

42640-00 VALVE-REPLACEMENT KIT 231.26

42648-00 SNAP DISC THERMOSTAT 105.88

42649-00 STRIP HEATER 128.75

42650-00 STRIP HEATER 235.00

42653-00 AIR CYLINDER 49.63

42654-00 AIR CYLINDER 114.50

42660-00 ARM-POLISHED 100.73

42661-00 PAD HOLDER-POLISHED 204.76

42662-00 PAD HOLDER ARM-POLISHED 69.01

42663-00 PIVOT PLATE-POLISHED 23.90

42664-00 RH CLAMP ARM-POLISHED 237.93

42665-00 LH CLAMP ARM-POLISHED 237.93



42667-00 BRACKET 32.09

42670-00 TEMPERATURE CONTROLLER - 0/500F 756.43

42675-00 5/32TX1/8NPT NYTUBE FTG-VITON 4.74

42686-00 CLAMP GUIDE 39.55

42687-00 CLAMP BLOCK 47.38

42694-00 CLAMP ARM-SHORT-HAND POLISHED 261.21

42696-00 NUT 34.11

42698-00 5/8TX1/2NPTX90 BFTG 42.89

42700-00 KEYPAD ASSY V3 932.52

42703-00 HARNESS 15.99

42710-00 HARNESS 210.20

42716-00 HARNESS 56.32

42717-00 HARNESS 38.60

42718-00 HARNESS 108.77

42727-00 RELAY-SOLID STATE 10AMP 203.12

42745-00 STEAM TUBE ASSY-V3 536.21

42767-00 CYLINDER ASSY-V3 327.75

42772-00 COVER-FRONT CLAMP-SHORT 26.74

42773-00 COVER-FRONT CLAMP-LONG 27.84

42774-00 COVER-FRONT CLAMP-PADDED 89.79

42798-00 CONDUIT ASSY 249.15

42808-00 AIR BAG-LIGHTNING-NARROW 95.22

42813-00 SENSOR ASSY 225.73

42815-00 CONTROL BOARD-OXB-PROGRAMMED 390.45

42821-00 MANIFOLD 160.68

42822-00 MANIFOLD 156.35

42823-00 PLATE-BUSHED 40.87

42825-00 AIR CYLINDER 298.65

42831-00 ROD-ELECTRO-POLISHED 28.84

42832-00 BRACKET-POLISHED 20.39

42839-00 AIR CYLINDER 45.00

42840-00 AIR CYLINDER 199.68

42841-00 ANGLE 19.78

42842-00 SHIM-LONG 6.92

42843-00 SPACER-LONG 8.94

42845-00 SHIM-CUFF HOLDER 8.20

42849-00 SHAFT 11.08

42851-00 SPACER 8.03

42852-00 SHAFT 8.45

42854-00 BEARING 32.67

42859-00 SHAFT 14.34

42861-00 REAR CHEST-PLATED 6472.36

42866-00 BRACKET 2.64

42870-00 SPACER 8.24

42874-00 1/4NPT STEAM HOSE X 90 BLACK 95.79

42875-00 1/4NPT STEAM HOSE X 125 BLACK 126.69

42876-00 1/4NPT STEAM HOSE X 54  BLACK 59.41

42885-00 SPRING-COMPRESSION-PLT 9.11

42891-00 AIR CYLINDER 84.70

42893-00 COVER-FLANK-FIXED 20.93

42894-00 COVER-FLANK-MOVEABLE 30.66

42895-00 COVER-REAR CLAMP-FIXED 20.97

42896-00 COVER-REAR CLAMP-MOVEABLE 43.59

42897-00 CUFF COVER 31.72

42899-00 CUFF PAD 4.90



42900-00 SKIRT V3 72.51

42901-00 BAG COVER V3 298.51

42903-00 REAR GUARD #N/A

42914-00 1-1/4 HOSE-BLACK/GREY HELIX 1.11

42931-00 CYLINDER ASSY 779.95

42941-00 SLEEVE BLOCKER-LARGE 109.18

42976-00 AIR CYLINDER 66.50

42986-00 BEARING 8.08

42987-00 STUD 5.63

42988-00 ARM LEFT-ALUMINUM 434.04

42989-00 ARM RIGHT-ALUMINUM 434.04

42990-00 CLAMP SUPPORT-LH-BUSHED 84.23

42991-00 CLAMP SUPPORT-RH-BUSHED 84.23

42992-00 PIVOT ARM-ALUM-BUSHED 107.95

43003-00 VALVE GASKET KIT-SMALL-5K 16.60

43004-00 VALVE GASKET KIT-LARGE-7K 17.43

43032-00 HARNESS 53.64

43033-00 HARNESS 58.71

43040-00 OILITE FLANGE BEARING 0.68

43044-00 BRACKET LEFT 19.78

43045-00 BRACKET LEFT 44.95

43046-00 BRACKET RIGHT 44.95

43047-00 BRACKET RIGHT 32.80

43049-00 SPRING-EXTENSION-PLT 19.65

43051-00 CLEVIS MOUNT SHOCK ABSORBER 497.98

43056-00 GREASE-AXIOM / X-1R 51.50

43059-00 VINYL CAP 0.28

43069-00 CONTROL BOARD-PROG-AP2 736.67

43089-00 BAR-LEFT 41.45

43095-00 SPRING-EXTENSION-SS 1.43

43103-00 LINK-BUSHED 40.54

43104-00 TAIL PLATE 102.18

43106-00 RETAINER-PLATED 19.36

43107-00 REAR BUCK PLATE-LOWER-PLATED 162.24

43108-00 BAR 80.34

43109-00 BASE PAD 679.90

43114-00 SHUTTLE VALVE 27.27

43116-00 CLAMP BASE-RH-BUSHED 217.48

43117-00 CLAMP BASE-LH-BUSHED 305.89

43118-00 SHAFT 12.77

43119-00 NUT 5.77

43122-00 HARNESS 27.97

43126-00 GROMMET 0.66

43127-00 GROMMET RING 0.45

43128-00 SPACER 0.45

43131-00 HARNESS 54.30

43143-00 TABLE-REAR WCZ 135.75

43144-00 TABLE-FRONT WCZ 225.89

43148-00 CUFF HOLDER COVER 33.76

43149-00 LOWER CLAMP COVER 17.33

43150-00 COVER-UPPER 14.18

43152-00 RODLESS CYLINDER LS 1438.50

43157-00 DUCT - INLET 195.08

43173-00 HARNESS 40.50

43174-00 MANIFOLD 133.90



43175-00 MANIFOLD 133.90

43244-00 PADDLE COVER LEFT 24.58

43245-00 PADDLE COVER RIGHT 24.58

43270-00 1/4NPT STEAM HOSE X 82  BLACK 88.79

43280-00 AIR CYLINDER 718.95

43287-00 BUMPER 3.79

43295-00 HARNESS 40.66

43335-00 HARNESS 54.26

43336-00 HARNESS 86.15

43337-00 SHIM 1.40

43351-00 ANGLE 24.59

43377-00 CUFF SPRING PAD 213.95

43378-00 COLLAR SPRING PAD-WIDE 285.28

43379-00 COLLAR SPRING PAD-NARROW 271.70

43393-00 CONTROL BOARD-PROGRAMMED-Q4T 736.67

43401-00 AIR BAG-AP 95.22

43405-00 BUMPER 37.29

43434-00 SEAL KIT 53.40

43435-00 UPPER CHEST-FLAT-DC46S 3271.61

43436-00 LOWER CHEST-FLAT-DC46S 3663.71

43450-00 SPACER-HEX 14.83

43451-00 HOOP-END-POLISHED 77.83

43452-00 HOOP 277.52

43454-00 COVER-RH 112.81

43455-00 COVER-LH 112.81

43495-00 SANDWICH LEAF 70.20

43495-20 DC46S LEAF-WHITE 80.85

43499-00 CLEVIS PIN 0.88

43514-00 PIVOT ASSY - RH DC46S 868.54

43515-00 PIVOT ASSY - LH DC46S 1016.86

43567-00 HOOP ASSY 488.66

43627-00 GRID PLATE DC46S 287.70

43689-00 CONTACTOR 225.32

43693-00 OVERLOAD RELAY 5.5-8.0 AMP 125.21

43694-00 OVERLOAD RELAY 8.0-11.0 AMP 125.21

43708-00 FLOW CONTROL 52.69

43733-00 CONTROL BOARD-PROGRAMMED-L3T 524.48

43778-00 VINYL STRIP-8" 57.39

43814-00 LCD DISPLAY ASSY 452.38

43821-00 BEZEL 18.05

43824-00 HARNESS 39.63

43827-00 HARNESS 75.89

43829-00 HARNESS 17.63

43858-00 HARNESS 64.11

43859-00 HARNESS 18.46

43864-00 COVER/FLANNEL-WHITE 146.88

43864-10 COVER/FLANNEL-RED 113.75

43865-00 FILTER-REGULATOR 133.08

43876-00 AIR BAG LS 93.50

43877-00 PADDLE COVER 24.68

43884-00 VACUUM BLOWER-4 HP 3055.39

43909-00 CONTROL BOARD-PROGRAMMED-LS2 736.67

43915-00 VALVE 37.82

43944-00 BAR 8.02

43948-00 AIR BAG TS1,TD2 95.22



43962-00 5/32TX10-32X5/32T NYTUBE FTG 12.40

43974-00 INSULATED COVER-46X 250.00

43978-00 BASE PAD-TAIL PLATE 123.78

43991-00 COVER/FLANNEL-TAIL PLATE 13.13

43992-00 AIR BAG-LIGHTNING LS-NARROW 95.22

43999-00 COVER/FLANNEL LS2N 82.63

44000-00 BASE PAD-TAIL PLATE LS2N 88.75

44011-00 CONTROL BOARD-PROGRAMMED-LS 736.67

44039-00 BOLT W/ PATCH 12.36

44043-00 7/8 ID SLEEVING-BLACK 0.22

44060-00 PLATE-BUSHED 13.74

44074-00 STRIP-SIDE 49.32

44075-00 STRIP-TOP 20.35

44125-00 CONVERSION KIT-BODY FORM PRESS. SWITCH 126.08

44194-00 5/32TX5/32T UNION NYTUBE FTG 3.58

44210-00 PIVOT BRACKET-BUSHED 48.72

44226-00 LINK ASSY 64.96

44269-00 BLOCK W/INSERTS 26.41

44280-00 CUTTING BLADE 242.87

44346-00 BASE PAD-TAIL PLATE-HS2A 117.90

44347-00 COVER-TAIL PLATE-HS2A 24.68

44350-00 FLANNEL/COVER-LS2A/HS2A 124.55

44372-00 SPRING 64.19

44392-00 LINEAR BEARING 174.81

44422-00 PTFE TAPE 0.31

44423-00 ZONE TAPE 0.53

44429-00 CHAIN 0.70

44461-00 TIMER RELAY #N/A

44467-00 PAD 10.30

44481-00 SENSOR ASSY 116.35

44484-00 HEATER WIRE-TERMINATED 19.36

44487-00 SAFETY SENSOR ASSY 137.77

44535-00 LOWER ROLLER ASSY 52.76

44542-00 CONTROL BOARD-PROGRAMMED-BAG 533.67

44631-00 SPACER 2.43

44694-00 RELIEF VALVE 244.73

44717-00 VALVE-LEVER OPERATED 220.01

44837-00 VALVE-24VDC 185.40

44860-00 VALVE SEAT-TEFLON 11.12

44861-00 AUGER-FLEXIBLE 3293.94

44875-00 SPACER 3.21

44953-00 SPRING-SWIVEL 11.45

44965-00 REDUCER KIT ASSY 4993.34

44968-00 FILTER/REG ASSY-F,Z,X 334.05

45000-00 REED SWITCH ASSY 32.88

45014-00 REPAIR KIT 45.57

45016-00 REPAIR KIT 67.36

45018-00 REPAIR KIT 21.22

45031-00 VALVE-SINGLE SOL 142.47

45032-00 VALVE-DOUBLE SOL-3 POS 234.47

45037-00 VALVE-SINGLE SOL 267.60

45046-00 OUTPUT BLOCK 288.40

45081-00 TUFR AIR BAG COVER-LOWER 302.09

45138-00 TEE FITTING 10.67

45157-00 CYLINDER 147.83



45188-00 CYLINDER 564.03

45220-00 AIR CYLINDER 101.19

45230-00 MOUNTING PLATE 35.39

45234-00 BUTTON-RED 24.10

45235-00 BUTTON-GREEN 19.08

45240-00 LINEAR BEARING 67.44

45289-00 CYLINDER ASSY-SLEEVE ARMS RH 894.06

45290-00 COLLAR CLAMP ASSY 534.71

45300-01 1/4 OD FEP TUBING-NATURAL 0.43

45300-03 1/4 OD FEP TUBING-RED 0.43

45300-07 1/4 OD FEP TUBING-BLUE 0.43

45357-00 5/32 OD FEP TUBING-BLACK 0.23

45357-01 5/32 OD FEP TUBING-NATURAL 0.22

45357-03 5/32 OD FEP TUBING-RED 0.22

45357-07 5/32 OD FEP TUBING-BLUE 0.23

45391-00 CUFF HOLDER COVER 27.68

45392-00 LOWER CLAMP COVER 13.23

45394-00 CABLE ASSY FOOT SWITCH 98.07

45395-00 CABLE ASSY SWITCH ASSY 79.21

45436-00 AIRBAG-HS SERIES 95.22

45470-00 SPRING 15.49

45486-00 BAR 235.05

45487-00 BAR-RIGHT 77.21

45488-00 BAR-LEFT 77.21

45489-00 VALVE KIT 197.92

45498-10 FLANNEL/COVER-SF 113.75

45552-00 TEFLON RING 66.74

45555-00 BUMPER 38.98

45590-00 CONTROL BOARD-ATT-PROGRAMMED 588.46

45617-00 CONDUIT ASSY 233.97

45626-00 AIR ACTUATOR KIT 694.51

45629-00 DISPLAY ASSY-PROGRAMMED-HS-2 5262.32

45640-00 KNOB ASSY 18.60

45737-00 MOTOR ASSY 2505.00

45749-00 AIR BAG - THUNDER 95.22

45772-00 YOKE 46.35

45790-00 CONTROL BOARD-PROGRAMMED-V3 588.46

45886-00 UPPER CHEST - 46X 3284.26

46856-00 DUAL TIMER BOARD ASSY 749.81

53111-01 3/16TX1/8MPT ST BFTG 4.94

53191-01 3/16TX1/8MPTX90 BFTG 6.67

53292-01 3/16TX3/16TX3/16T TEE BFTG 11.58

54191-01 1/4TX1/8MPTX90 BFTG 3.08

55211-01 5/16TX1/4MPT ST BFTG 8.73

55291-01 5/16TX1/4MPTX90 BFTG 9.48

56211-01 3/8TX1/4MPT ST BFTG 4.12

56492-01 3/8TX1/2MPT ST BFTG 10.30

58211-01 1/2TX1/4MPT ST BFTG 10.92

58311-01 1/2TX3/8MPT ST BFTG 8.19

58314-00 1/2TX1/2NPT PASS THRU BFTG 19.57

903333-00 1/4X1 SHBOLT PLT 3.21

903430-10 5/16X5/8 SHBOLT  S.S. 3.63

903431-00 5/16X3/4 SHBOLT SS 3.09

903550-00 3/8X1/2 SHBOLT 1.46

903578-00 3/8X1 SHBOLT SS 5.27



903579-00 3/8X1-1/2 SHBOLT 2.47

903580-00 3/8X1-1/4 SHBOLT SS 4.49

903580-35 3/8X1-3/4 SHBOLT PLT 4.90

903581-00 1/2X1/2 SHBOLT 2.64

903583-00 3/8X7/8 SHBOLT SS 6.18

903592-00 1/2X1-1/2 SHBOLT SS 9.48

903592-10 1/2X1-1/2 SHBOLT PLT 8.65

904080-00 6-32 FULL NUT PLT 0.08

904120-00 8-32 FULL NUT PLT 0.07

904164-00 10-24 FULL NYLOCK NUT PLT 0.08

904165-00 10-32 FULL NUT PLT 0.05

904167-00 10-32 JAM NUT PLT 0.05

904182-00 10-32 THIN NYLOCK NUT PLT 0.05

904185-00 10-32 ACORN NUT PLT 0.21

904191-00 SPEEDNUT 10 32 0.54

904325-00 1/4NC FULL NUT PLT 0.16

904327-00 1/4NC JAM NUT PLT 0.15

904328-00 1/4NF JAM NUT PLT 0.13

904329-00 1/4NC FULL SLOT NUT PLT 0.62

904339-00 1/4NC FULL NYLOCK NUT PLT 0.25

904339-10 1/4NC FULL NYLOCK NUT SS 0.16

904340-00 1/4NF FULL NYLOCK NUT PLT 0.09

904341-00 1/4NC THIN NYLOCK NUT PLT 0.08

904342-00 1/4NF THIN NYLOCK NUT PLT 0.05

904405-00 5/16NC FULL NUT PLT 0.09

904407-00 5/16NC JAM NUT PLT 0.15

904408-00 5/16NF JAM NUT PLT 0.20

904410-00 5/16NF FULL SLOT NUT PLT 0.62

904421-00 5/16NC THIN NYLOCK NUT PLT 0.25

904421-10 5/16NC THIN NYLOCK NUT SS 0.35

904422-00 5/16NC FULL NYLOCK NUT PLT 0.06

904422-10 5/16NF FULL NYLOCK NUT SS 0.47

904470-00 3/8NC FULL NUT PLT 0.13

904472-00 3/8NC JAM NUT PLT 0.15

904473-00 3/8-24 JAM NUT PLT 0.15

904484-00 3/8NC FULL NYLOCK NUT PLT 0.39

904486-00 3/8NC THIN NYLOCK NUT PLT 0.73

904551-00 7/16NF FULL NUT PLT 0.14

904552-00 7/16NC JAM NUT PLT 0.45

904553-00 7/16NF JAM NUT PLT 0.25

904555-00 7/16NC THIN NYLOCK NUT PLT 0.12

904556-00 7/16NF THIN NYLOCK NUT PLT 0.13

904570-00 1/2NC FULL NUT PLT 0.32

904572-00 1/2NC JAM NUT PLT 0.24

904573-00 1/2NF JAM NUT PLT 0.36

904573-30 1/2NF JAM NUT LH PLT 1.61

904584-00 1/2NC FULL NYLOCK NUT PLT 0.72

904586-00 1/2NC THIN NYLOCK NUT PLT 0.76

904588-00 1/2NF THIN NYLOCK NUT PLT 1.05

904657-00 5/8NC JAM NUT PLT 0.64

904659-10 5/8NF FULL SLOT NUT PLT 1.19

904670-00 5/8NF FULL NYLOCK NUT PLT 0.49

904672-00 5/8NF THIN NYLOCK NUT PLT 0.82

904692-00 3/4NC JAM NUT PLT 0.45

904693-00 3/4NF JAM NUT PLT 0.95



904728-00 7/8NF JAM NUT PLT 1.24

904730-00 7/8NF THIN NYLOCK NUT PLT 2.88

905231-03 1/16X3/8 COT PIN SS 0.10

905232-00 1/16X1/2 COT PIN 0.05

905232-03 1/16X1/2 COT PIN SS 0.12

905244-00 3/32X3/4 COT PIN PLT 0.10

905258-00 1/8X1-1/4 COT PIN 0.15

905260-00 1/8X1-1/2 COT PIN PLT 0.16

905262-10 1/8X1-3/4 COT PIN SS 0.41

905312-00 3/16X1-3/4 COT PIN 0.16

906978-00 SD42BS POP RIVET 0.10

907070-00 4-40X1 SHCS BLK 0.23

907090-00 6-32X1 SHCS 0.13

907174-00 10-32X1/2 SHCS SS 0.49

907190-00 10-32X1 SHCS SS 0.49

907192-00 10-32X1 SHCS LOW HEAD PLT 0.45

907194-00 10-32X1-1/4 SHCS SS 0.37

907198-00 10-32X1-1/2 SHCS SS 0.61

907211-00 M4X35 HHCS PLT 0.41

907212-00 M4X12 HHCS PLT 0.44

907247-00 M6X25 HHCS PLT 0.19

907331-00 1/4X1/2NC HHCS PLT 0.15

907333-00 1/4X1/2NC SHCS SS 0.37

907333-40 1/4X1/2NC BHSHCS SS 0.29

907339-00 1/4X3/4NC HHCS PLT 0.15

907341-00 1/4X3/4NC SHCS SS 0.45

907341-40 1/4X3/4NC BHSHCS SS 1.05

907349-00 1/4X1NC SHCS SS 0.49

907349-10 1/4X1NC SHCS SS LOW HEAD 2.60

907351-00 1/4X1-1/4NC HHCS PLT 0.20

907353-00 1/4X1-1/4NC SHCS SS 0.58

907354-00 1/4X1-1/8NC SHCS SS 0.50

907357-00 1/4X1-1/2NC SHCS SS 0.54

907359-00 1/4X1-3/4NC HHCS PLT 0.32

907361-00 1/4X1-3/4NC SHCS SS 0.71

907378-00 1/4X3NC HHCS PLT 0.40

907413-00 5/16X1/2NC SHCS SS 0.54

907419-00 5/16X3/4NC HHCS PLT 0.25

907419-10 5/16X3/4NC HHCS SS 0.50

907421-00 5/16X3/4NC SHCS SS 0.76

907425-00 5/16X1NC HHCS GR5 PLT 0.26

907427-00 5/16X1NC HHCS PLT 0.20

907429-00 5/16X1NC SHCS SS 0.79

907430-00 5/16X1-1/4 NC HHCS GR5 PLT 0.29

907431-00 5/16X1-1/4NC HHCS PLT 0.26

907433-00 5/16X1-1/4NC SHCS SS 1.07

907437-00 5/16X1-1/2NC SHCS SS 1.10

907439-00 5/16X1-3/4NC HHCS PLT 0.21

907443-00 5/16X2NC HHCS PLT 0.41

907449-00 5/16X2-1/4NC SHCS BLK 0.40

907453-00 5/16X2-1/2NC SHCS 0.40

907484-00 3/8X3/4NC HHCS PLT 0.35

907492-00 3/8X1NC HHCS PLT 0.24

907496-00 3/8X1-1/4NC HHCS GR5 PLT 0.42

907500-00 3/8X1-1/2NC HHCS PLT 0.33



907552-00 7/16X3/4NC HHCS PLT 0.24

907557-50 7/16X1-1/2NC HHCS PLT 0.47

907558-00 7/16X1-3/4NC HHCS GR5 PLT 1.12

907574-00 7/16X4-1/2NF HHCS GR5 PLT 1.42

907575-00 7/16X5NF HHCS GR5 PLT 1.65

907584-00 1/2X3/4NC HHCS PLT 0.29

907592-00 1/2X1NC HHCS PLT 0.65

907596-00 1/2X1-1/4NC HHCS PLT 0.78

907597-00 1/2X1-1/4NF HHCS GR5 PLT 1.15

907604-00 1/2X1-3/4NC HHCS GR5 PLT 1.07

907608-00 1/2X2NC HHCS GR5 PLT 1.19

907609-00 1/2X2NF HHCS PLT 1.28

907631-00 1/2X3-3/4NC HHCS GR5 PLT 1.17

907669-00 5/8X2-3/4NC HHCS PLT 1.90

907669-10 5/8X2-3/4NF HHCS GR5 PLT 3.38

907696-00 3/4X1-1/2NC HHCS GR5 PLT 1.77

907700-00 3/4X2-1/2NC HHCS GR2 PLT 1.84

907735-00 7/8X3NF HHCS GR5 PLT 2.88

908040-00 M3X8MM PHMS SS 0.12

908089-00 6-32X1/4 RHMS PLT 0.04

908092-00 6-32X3/8 THMS PLT 0.16

908103-00 6-32X5/8 RHMS PLT 0.16

908140-00 8-32X3/8 BHSHCS SS 0.27

908148-00 8-32X1/2 RHMS PLT 0.02

908158-00 8-32X3/4 RHMS PLT 0.03

908165-00 10-24X1/2 THMS PLT 0.08

908175-00 10-32X5/16 RHMS PLT 0.06

908180-00 10-32X3/8 FHMS PLT 0.13

908182-00 10-32X3/8 PHMS PLT 0.15

908183-00 10-32X3/8 RHMS PLT 0.15

908187-00 10-32X1/2 FHMS PLT 0.08

908189-00 10-32X1/2 RHMS PLT 0.13

908199-00 10-32X3/4 RHMS PLT 0.05

908347-00 1/4X3/8NC FHMS PLT 0.21

908347-70 1/4X3/8NC UCFHMS PLT 0.35

908350-00 1/4X3/8NC RHMS PLT 0.07

908357-00 1/4X1/2NC RHMS PLT 0.13

908368-00 1/4X3/4NC FHMS PLT 0.16

908371-00 1/4X3/4NC RHMS PLT 0.16

908372-00 1/4X3/4NC THMS PLT 0.31

908384-00 1/4X1-1/4NC FHMS PLT 0.49

908437-00 5/16X3/4NC FHSHCS NYLOCK 0.66

908445-00 5/16X1NC SHFHMS SS 0.56

908490-00 3/8X3/4NF SHFHCS PLT 1.85

909168-00 10-32X3/16 SHSS CP 0.30

909334-00 1/4X3/8NC SHSS 0.28

909339-00 1/4X1/2NC SHSS CP 0.35

909342-00 1/4X5/8NC SHSS CP 0.14

909347-50 1/4x3/4NC SHSS KCP SS 0.78

909351-40 1/4X1NC SHSS CP 0.32

909354-00 1/4X1-1/4NC SHSS 0.49

909354-10 1/4X1-1/4NC SHSS SS 1.04

909355-00 1/4X1-3/4NC SHSS CP 1.19

909355-20 1/4X1-3/4NC SHSS CP SS 1.07

909363-00 1/4X2NC SHSS CP SS 0.76



909413-00 5/16X5/16NC SHSS CP W/NYLCK SS 2.01

909419-00 5/16X1/2NC SHSS 2.02

909425-00 5/16X3/4NC SHSS OP 0.47

909431-00 5/16X1NC SHSS CP 0.43

909433-00 5/16X1NC SHSS OP 1.19

909496-00 3/8X1NC SHSS CP 0.45

909614-00 1/2X3NC SHSS CP 3.05

909620-00 1/2X3-1/2NC SHSS CP 3.21

910089-00 6-32X5/16 PHSTS TYPE F 0.12

910186-00 10-24X3/8 PHSTS TYPE F PLT 0.16

911080-00 #6 STD WASHER PLT 0.04

911082-00 #6 SPLIT LOCKWSHR PLT 0.05

911121-00 #8 SAE WASHER PLT 0.12

911122-00 #8 SPL LOCKWSHR PLT 0.08

911123-00 #8 EXTST WASHER PLT 0.08

911166-00 #10 SAE WASHER PLT 0.05

911167-00 #10 SPLIT LOCKWASHER PLT 0.08

911325-00 1/4 STD WASHER PLT 0.02

911326-00 1/4 SAE WASHER PLT 0.05

911327-00 1/4 SPL LOCKWASHER PLT 0.05

911405-10 5/16 STD WASHER SS 0.16

911406-00 5/16 SAE WASHER PLT 0.05

911406-10 5/16 SAE WASHER SS 0.16

911407-00 5/16 SPL LOCKWSHR PLT 0.06

911407-10 5/16 SPL LOCKWASHER SS 0.08

911409-00 5/16 INTST WASHER PLT 0.12

911471-00 3/8 SAE WASHER PLT 0.06

911472-00 3/8 SPLIT LOCKWASHER PLT 0.10

911476-00 3/8 INTST WASHER SP PLT 0.25

911552-00 7/16 SPLIT LOCKWASHER PLT 0.18

911571-00 1/2 SAE WASHER PLT 0.14

911572-00 1/2 SPL LOCKWSHR PLT 0.16

911573-00 1/2 EXTST WASHER PLT 0.35

911574-00 1/2 INTST WASHER PLT 0.16

911657-00 5/8 SPL LOCKWSHR PLT 0.28

911659-00 5/8 INTST WASHER PLT 0.21

911692-00 3/4 SPL LOCKWASHER PLT 0.58

911727-00 7/8 SPLIT LOCKWASHER PLT 0.76

911746-00 1 SAE WASHER PLT 0.45

913325-00 1/4X1/8 HEX BUSH STEEL 4.45

913325-21 1/4X1/8 FACE BUSHING BLK 1.08

913571-00 1/2X1/4 HEX BUSH STEEL 4.57

913572-00 1/2X3/8 HEX BUSH STEEL 4.33

914251-00 1/8NPT MERCHANT COUPLING TPT 21.01

914325-00 1/4NPT MERCHANT COUPLING TPT 21.49

914571-00 1/2NPT MERCHANT COUPLING TPT 22.12

916252-00 1/8X90 ELBOW BLK 3.79

916327-00 1/4X90 ELL BLK 3.58

916470-00 3/8X45 ELBOW BLK 5.03

916572-00 1/2X90 ELL BLK 3.83

916655-00 1/2X3/8X90 ELL BLK 7.13

917250-00 1/8 CL NIP BLK 3.63

917256-00 1/8X2 NIP BLK 3.50

917259-00 1/8X2-3/4 NIP BLK 3.96

917325-00 1/4X1 NIPPLE BLK 4.86



917328-00 1/4X1-1/4 NIP BLK 6.80

917329-00 1/4X1-1/2 NIP BLK 3.13

917332-00 1/4X2-1/4 NIP BLK 10.30

917333-00 1/4X2-1/2 NIP BLK 4.74

917469-00 3/8 CL NIPPLE BLK 3.50

917470-00 3/8X1-1/4 NIP BLK 5.69

917570-00 1/2 CL NIPPLE BLK 2.97

917574-00 1/2X1-1/2 NIP BLK 2.55

917790-00 1-1/4X3 NIP BLK 7.58

917803-00 1-1/4X12 NIP BLK 27.81

919325-00 1/4 SH PPLUG BLK 0.85

920325-00 1/4 TEE BLK 5.40

920584-00 1/2X1/4X1/2 TEE BLK 18.09

920750-00 1X1X1/4 REDUCING TEE BLK 14.38

920755-00 1X1/2X1/2 TEE BLK 8.33

920795-00 2-1/2 TEE BLK 51.80

922570-00 1/2 UNION BLK 12.65

936405-00 5/16 OD COPPER TUBE 0.51

936570-00 1/2 OD COPPER TUBE 0.66

939300-00 5/32 OD NYLON-12 TUBE-BLACK 0.04

939300-01 5/32 OD NYLON-12 TUBE-NATURAL 0.04

939300-02 5/32 OD NYLON-12 TUBE-GRAY 0.04

939300-03 5/32 OD NYLON-12 TUBE-RED 0.04

939300-04 5/32 OD NYLON-12 TUBE-GREEN 0.04

939300-05 5/32 OD NYLON-12 TUBE- YELLOW 0.04

939300-06 5/32 OD NYLON-12 TUBE-ORANGE 0.04

939300-07 5/32 OD NYLON-12 TUBE-BLUE 0.04

939320-00 1/4 OD NYLON-12 TUBE-BLACK 0.05

939320-01 1/4 OD NYLON-12 TUBE-NATURAL 0.07

939320-02 1/4 OD NYLON-12 TUBE-GRAY 0.05

939320-03 1/4 OD NYLON-12 TUBE-RED 0.05

939320-04 1/4 OD NYLON-12 TUBE-GREEN 0.05

939320-05 1/4 OD NYLON-12 TUBE-YELLOW 0.05

939320-06 1/4 OD NYLON-12 TUBE-ORANGE 0.05

939320-07 1/4 OD NYLON-12 TUBE-BLUE 0.05

939400-00 3/8 OD NYLON-12 TUBE-BLACK 0.08

939400-03 3/8 OD NYLON-12 TUBE-RED 0.08

939400-04 3/8 OD NYLON-12 TUBE-GREEN 0.07

939400-07 3/8 OD NYLON-12 TUBE-BLUE 0.07

939500-00 1/2 OD NYLON-12 TUBE-BLACK 0.15

939500-01 1/2 OD NYLON-12 TUBE-NATURAL 0.10

939500-03 1/2 OD NYLON-12 TUBE-RED 0.10

939500-04 1/2 OD NYLON-12 TUBE-GREEN 0.10

939500-05 1/2 OD NYLON-12 TUBE-YELLOW 0.10

940570-00 1/2 FLEX CONDUIT-STEEL 0.54

942900-00 3  PVC SCH40 PIPE 0.43

946011-00 16GA WIRE-MTW BLUE (UL1015) 0.04

946017-00 16GA WIRE-MTW WHITE (UL1015) 0.03

946030-00 10GA WIRE-TGGT NATURAL 0.38

946035-00 10GA WIRE-THHN BLACK 0.13

946500-00 CABLE TIE X 3-3/4  LG 0.02


